
Serving the Residents of Crystal Lake and Lakewood | Enriching All Lives through Recreation, Parks and Nature 

1 E CRYSTAL LAKE AVE     CRYSTAL LAKE IL 60014      815.459.0680     CRYSTALLAKEPARKS.ORG 
 
 

1 E. CRYSTAL  
 

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE 

Regular Park Board Meeting 

March 21, 2024|6:30 pm 

Administrative Office 

E X P L O R E |   P L A Y | E X P E R I E N C E                     1 E. Crystal Lake Avenue, Crystal Lake, IL 

 

 

 

AGENDA 

I. Call to Order  

II. Roll Call           

III. Pledge of Allegiance 

IV. Approval of Agenda 

V. Matters from the Public 

VI. Employee Introductions                                                                     

VII. Unfinished Business                                             

VIII. Consent Agenda 

A.  Approval:  Voucher Expenses  

B.  Approval:  Interim Voucher Expenses 

C.  Accept:     Treasurer’s Report  

D.  Approval:  Regular Meeting Minutes 02.15.24 

E.  Approval:  Committee Meeting of the Whole 03.07.24  

F.  Approval:  Chicago Orienteering Club Event Request 

G.  Approval:  Brian Meyers Picnic Shelter Fundraiser Request  

IX. Items Removed from Consent Agenda 

X. New Business Action Items  

A. Approval:  Contractual Mowing Bid Approval 

B. Approval:  Used 2022 Dump Truck Purchase 

C. Approval:  Ordinance: 23.24.13 Crystal Creek Intergovernmental 

 Agreement with  the Crystal Lake Park District and the  

 City of Crystal Lake  

D. Approval:  Ordinance 23.24.14 Tree Preservation  

XI. Discussion Items                            

A.  2024-25 Proposed Budget Review 

B.   Barlina Barn 

C.  Lake Safety -Resident Suggestion  

XII. Reports to the Board 

XIII. Matters from the Board 

 

 



XIV. Executive Session 

a) Litigation 2 (c) 11 

b) Personnel 2 (c) 1 

c) Sale or Lease 2 (c) 6 

d) Land Acquisition / Lease 2 (c) 5 

e) Review of Minutes Including Semi-annual Review to Release 2 (c) 21 

XV. Reconvene  

XVI. Action from Matters from Executive Session  

XVII. Adjourn              

 

The public comment portion of the meeting occurs at the time set forth on the meeting 

 agenda. The public comment period is intended to provide an opportunity for individuals to 

 comment on matters related to the Park District.  Speakers are limited to three (3) minutes per 

 person during the public comment portion of the meeting, unless extended by the Board at 

 its discretion. The total amount of time allocated for public comments at a particular meeting 

 is 30 minutes unless determined otherwise by the Presiding Officer.  

 

ADA:  In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act this and all other meetings of the 

 Crystal Lake District are located in facilities that are physically accessible to those who have 

 disabilities. If additional reasonable accommodations are needed for persons who qualify 

 under the Act as having a “disability,” please contact the Park District during normal business 

 hours at 815-459-0680 at least 48 hours prior to any meeting so that such accommodation 

 can be provided.  

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Next Park Committee of the Whole Meeting 

April 4, 2024 

Board Regular Meeting:  

April 18, 2024 

Administrative Office 6:30pm
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Expense Approval Report
Crystal Lake Park District, IL By Vendor Name

Post Dates 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024

AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

Vendor: VEN01 - *****

Paid

-2.00REFUND MAIN BEACH ADMISS…02/21/2024INV0029687-R***** 01-210710

125.00REFUND CHILI OPEN02/08/2024INV0030325***** 01-210710

163.00LITTLE VET ACTIVITY CANCELL…02/08/2024INV0030326***** 01-210710

20.00ACTIVITY CANCELLATION02/08/2024INV0030327***** 01-210710

300.00RENTAL DEPOSIT REFUND02/08/2024INV0030328***** 01-210710

250.00CHILI OPEN CANCELLATION02/08/2024INV0030329***** 01-210710

200.00DEPOSIT FEE REFUND02/08/2024INV0030330***** 01-210710

250.00ROTARY BUILDING RENTAL RE…02/22/2024INV0030359***** 01-210710

 Paid Total: 1,306.00

Vendor VEN01 - ***** Total: 1,306.00

Vendor: 59908 - 3287-NCPERS-IL IMRF

Paid

30.00IMRF Life Ins Premium02/02/2024INV00302813287-NCPERS-IL IMRF 01-290003

30.00IMRF Life Ins Premium02/16/2024INV00303373287-NCPERS-IL IMRF 01-290003

 Paid Total: 60.00

Vendor 59908 - 3287-NCPERS-IL IMRF Total: 60.00

Vendor: 00580 - ACE HARDWARE

Outstanding

15.98BULBS, CHAIN LUBE02/08/2024134116ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550152

14.17STAPLES AND HOOKS - GO02/13/2024134145ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550164

39.99ROPE FOR FLAG - ADMIN02/12/2024134149ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550159

14.98TOILET FLUSHER02/14/2024134175ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550164

9.97ELECTRICAL - NC PROJECT02/16/2024134178ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550157

21.98VALVE KEY02/20/2024134213ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-530228

22.99CHAINSAW BAR OIL02/22/2024134248ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550559

10.78BATTING CAGE SHED02/27/2024134266ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550571

11.99BATTING CAGE02/27/2024134269ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550571

30.98OUTLET WALL PLATE02/23/2024134271ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-530667

8.99DUCT TAPE FOR DAUGHTER D…02/27/2024134281ACE HARDWARE 02-66-00-503122

37.98VACUUM BAGS02/16/202459486ACE HARDWARE 20-11-00-560227

 Outstanding Total: 240.78

Paid

14.97GFCI OUTLET02/02/2024134004ACE HARDWARE 19-11-00-560151

8.99DOOR STOP - ADMIN02/02/2024134031ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550159

13.99FURNITURE GLIDES02/02/2024134042ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550164

6.94CONDUIT FITTING02/02/2024134044ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550170

1.98WALL PLATE02/02/2024134052ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550160

45.98CHAINSAW BAR OIL02/02/2024134054ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550559

7.59DOUBLE SIDED TAPE02/02/2024134068ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550159

 Paid Total: 100.44

Vendor 00580 - ACE HARDWARE Total: 341.22

Vendor: 01650 - AFLAC

Paid

39.61AFLAC Disability02/02/2024INV0030283AFLAC 01-290003

24.64AFLAC - After Tax02/02/2024INV0030288AFLAC 01-290003

296.89AFLAC - Pre-tax02/02/2024INV0030292AFLAC 01-290003

39.61AFLAC Disability02/16/2024INV0030339AFLAC 01-290003

24.64AFLAC - After Tax02/16/2024INV0030344AFLAC 01-290003



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
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AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

296.89AFLAC - Pre-tax02/16/2024INV0030348AFLAC 01-290003

 Paid Total: 722.28

Vendor 01650 - AFLAC Total: 722.28

Vendor: 02030 - AIRGAS USA LLC

Outstanding

69.90PROPANE RENTAL02/09/20245505273076AIRGAS USA LLC 01-12-00-530227

 Outstanding Total: 69.90

Vendor 02030 - AIRGAS USA LLC Total: 69.90

Vendor: 02750 - ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

Outstanding

84.06MARCH - MAY MONITORING02/28/2024167249-1039ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS … 20-11-00-520217

 Outstanding Total: 84.06

Vendor 02750 - ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total: 84.06

Vendor: 03150 - ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO INC

Outstanding

400.35WOOD CHIPPER REPAIR02/23/2024204712ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO I… 01-12-00-520675

 Outstanding Total: 400.35

Vendor 03150 - ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO INC Total: 400.35

Vendor: 03530 - ALPHAGRAPHICS

Outstanding

255.89MAILIING ENVELOPES02/26/202435035ALPHAGRAPHICS 01-11-00-530395

255.88MAILIING ENVELOPES02/26/202435035ALPHAGRAPHICS 02-11-00-530395

 Outstanding Total: 511.77

Paid

25.78BUSINESS CARDS AARON BEL…02/07/202435019ALPHAGRAPHICS 01-11-00-530395

25.78BUSINESS CARDS AARON BEL…02/07/202435019ALPHAGRAPHICS 02-11-00-530395

 Paid Total: 51.56

Vendor 03530 - ALPHAGRAPHICS Total: 563.33

Vendor: 03690 - AMY OLSON

Paid

104.79JANUARY 2024 MILEAGE02/05/2024INV0030300AMY OLSON 01-11-00-570677

 Paid Total: 104.79

Vendor 03690 - AMY OLSON Total: 104.79

Vendor: 03900 - ANCEL GLINK, PC

Paid

2,437.28LEGAL FEES DECEMBER 202302/07/2024101179ANCEL GLINK, PC 01-11-00-520220

490.00PROSECUTION DECEMBER 20…02/07/2024101179ANCEL GLINK, PC 01-11-00-520228

812.42LEGAL FEES DECEMBER 202302/07/2024101179ANCEL GLINK, PC 02-11-00-520220

 Paid Total: 3,739.70

Vendor 03900 - ANCEL GLINK, PC Total: 3,739.70

Vendor: 03915 - ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS

Outstanding

83.22COMMERCIAL SERVICE - MAIN02/09/202457516206ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 01-12-00-520152

62.15COMMERCIAL SERVICE - BARL…02/12/202457516212ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 01-12-00-520156

54.56COMMERCIAL SERVICE - GO02/12/202457516215ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 01-12-00-520164

55.00PEST CONTROL - ROTARY02/09/202457517301ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 01-12-00-520160

57.00COMMERCIAL SERVICE - CPH02/12/202457517549ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 01-12-00-520171

69.61PEST CONTROL - NC02/16/202457517776ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 01-12-00-520157

93.23PEST CONTROL - ADMIN02/16/202457517789ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 01-12-00-520159

49.50PEST CONTROL - WOODSCREEK02/09/202457518501ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 01-12-00-520141

82.50PEST CONTROL - GARAGE02/22/202457518558ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 01-12-00-520153

 Outstanding Total: 606.77

Vendor 03915 - ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS Total: 606.77
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Vendor: 00250 - ANDI KAUTH

Outstanding

26.87FEBRUARY 2024 MILEAGE02/29/2024INV0030401ANDI KAUTH 01-11-00-570677

 Outstanding Total: 26.87

Paid

29.08JANUARY 2024 MILEAGE02/06/2024INV0030319ANDI KAUTH 01-11-00-570677

 Paid Total: 29.08

Vendor 00250 - ANDI KAUTH Total: 55.95

Vendor: 04300 - APEX3 SYSTEMS LLC

Paid

7,783.12Main and West Beach Boat Ga…02/20/20242523APEX3 SYSTEMS LLC 01-12-00-550556

7,783.12Main and West Beach Boat Ga…02/20/20242523APEX3 SYSTEMS LLC 01-12-00-550557

 Paid Total: 15,566.24

Vendor 04300 - APEX3 SYSTEMS LLC Total: 15,566.24

Vendor: 04400 - AQUA IL

Paid

71.68SPOERL WATER SERVICE02/29/2024INV0030402AQUA IL 02-11-00-520208

 Paid Total: 71.68

Vendor 04400 - AQUA IL Total: 71.68

Vendor: 06100 - AUTO TECH CENTERS INC

Outstanding

26.95REPAIR FLAT TIRE02/08/2024INV052933AUTO TECH CENTERS INC 01-12-00-530665

44.90OIL CHANGE ON SQUAD02/09/2024INV055230AUTO TECH CENTERS INC 01-12-00-530116

 Outstanding Total: 71.85

Vendor 06100 - AUTO TECH CENTERS INC Total: 71.85

Vendor: 07100 - BABOLAT

Outstanding

644.14JET MACH 302/16/20242890886BABOLAT 20-11-00-580720

432.00GOLD CHAMPIONSHIP X302/16/20242892088BABOLAT 20-11-00-580591

1,852.48SFX3, JET MACH 302/28/20242893258BABOLAT 20-11-00-580720

 Outstanding Total: 2,928.62

Vendor 07100 - BABOLAT Total: 2,928.62

Vendor: 10330 - BOTTS WELDING

Outstanding

15.62TRAILER CONNECTOR ADAPTER02/08/2024698947BOTTS WELDING 01-12-00-530318

 Outstanding Total: 15.62

Paid

27.00INSPECT 2020 FORD #7102/05/2024698471BOTTS WELDING 01-12-00-530318

27.00INSPECT 2020 FORD #7202/05/2024698903BOTTS WELDING 01-12-00-530318

27.00INSPECT 2005 CHEVY #2802/05/2024698927BOTTS WELDING 01-12-00-530318

 Paid Total: 81.00

Vendor 10330 - BOTTS WELDING Total: 96.62

Vendor: 11675 - BULL VALLEY FORD

Paid

2,203.474WD,OIL CHANGE,COOLANT L…02/06/2024603435/1BULL VALLEY FORD 01-12-00-530691

 Paid Total: 2,203.47

Vendor 11675 - BULL VALLEY FORD Total: 2,203.47

Vendor: 11755 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO

Outstanding

29.64OIL FILTER02/20/2024PS1030348-1BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO 01-12-00-530673

 Outstanding Total: 29.64
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Paid

72.31VENTRAC BELT02/05/2024PS3016646BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO 01-12-00-530673

 Paid Total: 72.31

Vendor 11755 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO Total: 101.95

Vendor: 13220 - CATHY CAGLE

Paid

396.00IAPD CONVENTION 202402/06/2024INV0030317CATHY CAGLE 01-11-00-570676

49.65IAPD CONVENTION 202402/06/2024INV0030317CATHY CAGLE 01-11-00-570677

 Paid Total: 445.65

Vendor 13220 - CATHY CAGLE Total: 445.65

Vendor: 11934 - CED CREDIT OFFICE

Outstanding

10.27CONNECTOR AND JUNCTION …02/27/20241541-1022443CED CREDIT OFFICE 01-12-00-530667

 Outstanding Total: 10.27

Paid

311.75BULBS02/02/20241541-1021931CED CREDIT OFFICE 01-12-00-550159

18.90EMERGENCY LIGHT BATTERY02/05/20241541-1022041CED CREDIT OFFICE 01-12-00-530667

 Paid Total: 330.65

Vendor 11934 - CED CREDIT OFFICE Total: 340.92

Vendor: 13825 - CHICAGO CLASSIC COACH, LLC

Paid

1,189.00MOTORCOACH & TIP02/06/202420372CHICAGO CLASSIC COACH, LLC 02-65-00-502466

 Paid Total: 1,189.00

Vendor 13825 - CHICAGO CLASSIC COACH, LLC Total: 1,189.00

Vendor: 14310 - CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE

Paid

4,646.48FUEL - DECEMBER 202302/05/202438552CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-12-00-530260

52.96LIPPOLD OUTPOST BLDG (ACC…02/06/2024INV0030304CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

20.74WOODS CREEK PARK (ACCT #…02/06/2024INV0030305CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

20.73WOODS CREEK PARK (ACCT #…02/06/2024INV0030305CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208

12.83V.A. SOUTH BATHROOMS (AC…02/06/2024INV0030306CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

12.82V.A. SOUTH BATHROOMS (AC…02/06/2024INV0030306CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208

19.91V.A. ROTARY SHELTER (ACCT #…02/06/2024INV0030307CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

9.25V.A. OAKWOODS LODGE (ACC…02/06/2024INV0030308CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

9.24V.A. OAKWOODS LODGE (ACC…02/06/2024INV0030308CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208

14.99V.A. NORTH BATHROOMS (AC…02/06/2024INV0030309CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

14.99V.A. NORTH BATHROOMS (AC…02/06/2024INV0030309CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208

9.25PARK POLICE HDQRTS (ACCT #…02/06/2024INV0030310CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

9.24PARK POLICE HDQRTS (ACCT #…02/06/2024INV0030310CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208

26.48MAIN BEACH (ACCT #020343-…02/06/2024INV0030311CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

26.48MAIN BEACH (ACCT #020343-…02/06/2024INV0030311CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208

52.96V.A. NATURE CENTER02/06/2024INV0030312CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 08-11-00-520208

26.48GARAGE (ACCT #020345-000)02/06/2024INV0030313CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

26.48GARAGE (ACCT #020345-000)02/06/2024INV0030313CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208

52.96BARLINA HOUSE WATER02/08/2024INV0030331CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-63-00-502133

55.20ADMIN BUILDING WATER02/08/2024INV0030332CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

55.21ADMIN BUILDING WATER02/08/2024INV0030332CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208

10.06GLC WATER02/08/2024INV0030333CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 19-11-00-520208

400.00BONCOSKY LIQUOR PERMITS02/20/2024INV0030356CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-23-00-520238

 Paid Total: 5,585.74

Vendor 14310 - CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE Total: 5,585.74

Vendor: 14400 - CITY OF MCHENRY

Outstanding

227.50THE FUZZY PIG TRIP ON 2/16 +…02/27/202422620204CITY OF MCHENRY 02-65-00-502466

 Outstanding Total: 227.50

Vendor 14400 - CITY OF MCHENRY Total: 227.50
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Vendor: 59844 - CLAIRE NAUGHTON

Paid

227.13JANUARY 2024 MILEAGE02/01/2024INV0030299CLAIRE NAUGHTON 01-11-00-570677

 Paid Total: 227.13

Vendor 59844 - CLAIRE NAUGHTON Total: 227.13

Vendor: 15270 - COMMONWEALTH EDISON

Paid

8.83PALMER HOUSE - ELECTRIC SE…02/06/2024INV0030320COMMONWEALTH EDISON 01-11-00-520206

8.83PALMER HOUSE - ELECTRIC SE…02/06/2024INV0030320COMMONWEALTH EDISON 02-11-00-520206

 Paid Total: 17.66

Vendor 15270 - COMMONWEALTH EDISON Total: 17.66

Vendor: 15273 - COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DIST 155

Outstanding

640.00FEBRUARY CUSTODIAL FEES02/13/20241571COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL D… 02-63-20-502055

 Outstanding Total: 640.00

Paid

1,020.00JANUARY CUSTODIAL FEES02/05/20241569COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL D… 02-63-20-502055

 Paid Total: 1,020.00

Vendor 15273 - COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DIST 155 Total: 1,660.00

Vendor: 15690 - CORP AMER FAMILY CREDIT UNION

Paid

669.00Corp Amer Credit Union02/02/2024INV0030282CORP AMER FAMILY CREDIT … 01-290003

669.00Corp Amer Credit Union02/16/2024INV0030338CORP AMER FAMILY CREDIT … 01-290003

 Paid Total: 1,338.00

Vendor 15690 - CORP AMER FAMILY CREDIT UNION Total: 1,338.00

Vendor: 15806 - COUNTRYSIDE GARDEN CENTER

Outstanding

6.99COLONEL PALMER HOUSE GR…02/27/2024T1-0664891COUNTRYSIDE GARDEN CENT… 01-12-00-550671

 Outstanding Total: 6.99

Paid

33.24COLONEL PALMER HOUSE GR…02/05/2024T1-0661919COUNTRYSIDE GARDEN CENT… 01-12-00-550671

 Paid Total: 33.24

Vendor 15806 - COUNTRYSIDE GARDEN CENTER Total: 40.23

Vendor: 16152 - CROWN RESTROOMS

Outstanding

170.00PORTA POTTY RENTAL02/09/2024PS585226CROWN RESTROOMS 01-12-00-520151

170.00PORTA POTTY RENTAL02/09/2024PS585226CROWN RESTROOMS 01-12-00-520154

200.00PORTA POTTY RENTAL02/09/2024PS585226CROWN RESTROOMS 01-12-00-520156

200.00PORTA POTTY RENTAL02/09/2024PS585226CROWN RESTROOMS 01-12-00-520158

200.00PORTA POTTY RENTAL02/09/2024PS585226CROWN RESTROOMS 01-12-00-550664

200.00PORTA POTTY RENTAL02/09/2024PS585226CROWN RESTROOMS 01-12-00-550676

 Outstanding Total: 1,140.00

Vendor 16152 - CROWN RESTROOMS Total: 1,140.00

Vendor: 17528 - DAVID B POTASH

Paid

-350.00DJ PAYMENT FOR 2024 DAUG…02/28/2024C02L23P24-RDAVID B POTASH 02-66-00-503122

-350.00DJ PAYMENT FOR 2024 DAUG…02/28/2024C02L24P24-RDAVID B POTASH 02-66-00-503122

-400.00DJ PAYMENT FOR 2024 SON D…02/28/2024C04L06P24-RDAVID B POTASH 02-66-00-503121

 Paid Total: -1,100.00

Vendor 17528 - DAVID B POTASH Total: -1,100.00

Vendor: 16261 - DAWN GILMAN

Outstanding

7.50NAME BADGE A BELTRAN HR/…02/13/202421076DAWN GILMAN 01-11-00-530395
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7.50NAME BADGE A BELTRAN HR/…02/13/202421076DAWN GILMAN 02-11-00-530395

 Outstanding Total: 15.00

Vendor 16261 - DAWN GILMAN Total: 15.00

Vendor: 17980 - DELUXE FOR BUSINESS

Paid

586.33PAYROLL CHECK ORDER 12-04…02/01/2024INV0030355DELUXE FOR BUSINESS 01-11-00-530553

586.33PAYROLL CHECK ORDER 12-04…02/01/2024INV0030355DELUXE FOR BUSINESS 02-11-00-530553

130.29PAYROLL CHECK ORDER 12-04…02/01/2024INV0030355DELUXE FOR BUSINESS 20-11-00-530553

 Paid Total: 1,302.95

Vendor 17980 - DELUXE FOR BUSINESS Total: 1,302.95

Vendor: 19500 - DRI-STICK DECAL CORPORATION

Outstanding

576.00FY 2024-2025 BOAT DECALS02/26/2024384075DRI-STICK DECAL CORPORATI… 01-170001

 Outstanding Total: 576.00

Vendor 19500 - DRI-STICK DECAL CORPORATION Total: 576.00

Vendor: 19950 - DUFF & PHELPS HOLDINGS CORPORATION

Paid

1,800.00PROPERTY REPORT FY 202302/07/2024CH00746359DUFF & PHELPS HOLDINGS C… 04-11-00-540408

 Paid Total: 1,800.00

Vendor 19950 - DUFF & PHELPS HOLDINGS CORPORATION Total: 1,800.00

Vendor: 20050 - DUNLOP SPORTS GROUP AMERICAS

Outstanding

106.34GECKO-TAC02/16/20247803702DUNLOP SPORTS GROUP AME… 20-11-00-580734

 Outstanding Total: 106.34

Vendor 20050 - DUNLOP SPORTS GROUP AMERICAS Total: 106.34

Vendor: 20400 - E. ARIEL ROOFING SOLUTIONS LLC

Outstanding

775.00ROOF REPAIR -- MEN'S LOCKE…02/16/20244223E. ARIEL ROOFING SOLUTIONS… 20-11-00-560151

2,933.00GUTTER REPAIR02/28/20244227E. ARIEL ROOFING SOLUTIONS… 20-11-00-560151

 Outstanding Total: 3,708.00

Vendor 20400 - E. ARIEL ROOFING SOLUTIONS LLC Total: 3,708.00

Vendor: 21000 - EBY GRAPHICS INC

Outstanding

2,009.83BUS WRAP02/27/202411780EBY GRAPHICS INC 16-11-00-570091

 Outstanding Total: 2,009.83

Vendor 21000 - EBY GRAPHICS INC Total: 2,009.83

Vendor: 21200 - ED'S RENTAL & SALES

Paid

37.12PROPANE FOR FIRES02/06/2024411558-2ED'S RENTAL & SALES 01-12-00-550559

 Paid Total: 37.12

Vendor 21200 - ED'S RENTAL & SALES Total: 37.12

Vendor: 23955 - ENTERPRISE FM TRUST

Paid

5,221.85Enterprise fleet leasing02/05/2024FBN4964608ENTERPRISE FM TRUST 01-12-00-520660

 Paid Total: 5,221.85

Vendor 23955 - ENTERPRISE FM TRUST Total: 5,221.85

Vendor: 26100 - EVP ACADEMIES, LLC

Paid

518.00JANUARY CLASSES 220418-01…02/05/20242525EVP ACADEMIES, LLC 02-63-20-502108

 Paid Total: 518.00

Vendor 26100 - EVP ACADEMIES, LLC Total: 518.00

Vendor: 27700 - FENCE FACTORY FAMILY

Outstanding

7,800.00Fence repair Hound Town Dog…02/27/2024INV0071FENCE FACTORY FAMILY 01-12-00-550571
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450.00HOUND TOWN FENCE TIE DO…02/28/2024INV0072FENCE FACTORY FAMILY 01-12-00-550571

750.00OLD SOCCER FENCE02/28/2024INV0073FENCE FACTORY FAMILY 01-12-00-550571

 Outstanding Total: 9,000.00

Vendor 27700 - FENCE FACTORY FAMILY Total: 9,000.00

Vendor: 27740 - FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC

Outstanding

71.99TOILET PARTS - VA SOUTH BA…02/08/20247911684FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 01-12-00-550155

796.27PARTS FOR MENS URINAL - G…02/08/20247918343FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 01-12-00-550153

54.99PARTS FOR MENS URINAL - G…02/08/20247919330FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 01-12-00-550153

 Outstanding Total: 923.25

Paid

172.00FLUSH VALVE02/06/20247907746FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 01-12-00-550155

 Paid Total: 172.00

Vendor 27740 - FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC Total: 1,095.25

Vendor: 00010 - FIFTH THIRD BANK

Paid

23.01REMOTE ADMIN LOT ELECTRIC…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520206

9.78SOD FARM ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520206

12.91WEST BEACH BOAT GATE ELE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520206

13.66BAND SHELL ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520206

408.55ADMIN BLDG ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520206

34.62MICKEY SUND ELECTRIC (33.3…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520206

37.59SPOERL PARK ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520206

52.30WOODSCREEK PARK ELECTRIC …02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520206

474.79VA ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520206

171.89GRAND OAKS ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520206

535.43GLC/LIPPOLD/STORAGE BLDG …02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520206

115.57STERNE'S ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520206

519.21MAIN BEACH/GARAGE ELECTR…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520206

70.18WEST BEACH ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520206

110.65SHAMROCK HILLS ELECTRIC (5…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520206

97.16GARAGE PHONE, INTERNET S…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520209

110.50WEST BEACH INTERNET, VIDE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520209

122.44WOODSCREEK PHONE, INTER…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520209

92.33ROTARY BUILDING PHONES, I…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520209

678.45ADMIN, MAIN BEACH, POLICE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520209

159.15GRAND OAKS VIDEO, INTERNE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520209

66.48SHAMROCK HILLS INTERNET S…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520209

78.95SPOERL INTERNET (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520209

15.00ADOBE MONTHLY SUBSCRIPT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520222

70.00NRPA RENEW CPRP CEU JAKU…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520223

210.00CRH DUES - OLSON02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520223

36.75POSTAGE02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-520574

37.66LABOR LAW POSTERS ALL LOC…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530550

15.97OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553

36.05OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553

16.22OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553

6.79OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553

23.28OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553

31.78OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553

359.80OFFICE SUPPLIES COPY PAPER …02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553

110.89OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553

86.06ACA FORMS (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553

78.93OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553

58.43OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553

51.79OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553

36.77GRID PAPER, CALCULATOR02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553

34.43OFFICE SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553

558.14OFFICE SUPPLIES BUS SRVS T…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553
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15.46OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-530553

123.04OFFICE FURNITURE - FRONT D…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570028

75.88STAFF LUNCHEON (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570250

124.82HIGH FIVE LUNCHEON (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570250

250.00STATE OF THE COMMUNITY L…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570250

18.30STAFF LUNCHEON (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570250

232.43IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING - A…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570676

50.00IAPD/IPRA CONF LUNCHEON-…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570676

232.43IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING - H…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570676

444.91IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING - B…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570676

464.91IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING - J…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570676

464.91IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING R…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570676

502.222024 IPRA STAFF CONFERENCE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570676

619.80IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING BE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570676

619.88IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING OL…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570676

42.50IPRA CONFERENCE OSHA SESS…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570676

6.69IAPD/IPRA IN ROOM WATER (…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570676

464.91IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING SK…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570676

4.84IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

5.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

9.20IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

4.75IPRA CONFERENCE TRANSPOR…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

9.49IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

4.13IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

4.05IPRA CONFERENCE TRANSPOR…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

3.50IPRA CONFERENCE TRANSPOR…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

3.36IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT -…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

3.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

3.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

3.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

1.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT -…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

1.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT -…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

4.36IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT -…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

5.49IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

5.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

28.38IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

7.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

5.67IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

22.45IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

22.43IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT -…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

16.37IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT -…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

15.10IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT -…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

30.00GAS PURCHASE IN ERROR - M…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

7.75IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

14.38IPRA CONFERENCE TRANSPOR…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

13.90IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

8.49IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

8.92IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

8.98IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

9.98IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

14.56IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

32.61IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

29.13IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT -…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

6.36IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

168.00IAPD/IPRA CONF PARKING BE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-11-00-570677

1,143.83WATERLOG RUNNERS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-520164

100.94SENIOR ROOM PLANTS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-520164

885.07GARBAGE FUEL CHARGE - JAN…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-520205

2,655.22GARBAGE - GARAGE (75%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-520205

60.00ILANDSCAPE REGISTRATION - …02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-520225
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75.00IRRIGATION CLASSES - GROSS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-520225

950.00ILANDSCAPE REGISTRATION - …02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-520225

238.00ISA MEMBERSHIP DUES - ROB…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-520225

155.00ILANDSCAPE REGISTRATION - …02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-520225

240.00ILANDSCAPE REGISTRATION - …02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-520225

150.00IRRIGATION CLASSES-BENDER,…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-520225

115.00ILANDSCAPE REGISTRATION - …02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-520225

151.72REPLACEMENT PADDLE SET02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-530227

219.96SNOWBLOWER PADDLE, SCRA…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-530227

315.49SNOW PLOW RUBBER02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-530227

135.61BULBS, TRIMMER02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-530227

62.98ICE AUGER, BORING BIT02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-530228

141.19GLOVES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-530318

2,284.69SAFETY VESTS, BIBS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-530318

259.52GLOVES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-530318

-459.96CR SAFETY VESTS, BIBS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-530318

51.73LAPTOP CARRIERS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-530553

53.53HEATED SEAT CUSHION02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-530553

415.46BROWN TRAIL MARKERS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-530630

240.87STRAP, TUBE, FILTER02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-530673

141.08AIR FILTERS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-530675

71.03CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES-MAIN02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-550152

57.98OIL DISPENSER02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-550153

93.95BASEBOARD REGISTERS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-550164

98.00MONTHLY RENTAL FEE STOR…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-12-00-550661

250.002024 APBNET ANNUAL SUPP…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-14-00-550603

190.00IACP - 1 YEAR MEMBERSHIP F…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-14-00-550603

12.83MAIN BEACH BAR KEYS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-23-00-530250

18.98FACILITY RENTALS DATE PLAN…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-23-00-530250

235.96CORK BOARDS, RETRACTABLE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-23-00-530250

1,640.99STORAGE WEIGHT RACK02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 01-23-00-570028

160.93GARBAGE - GRAND OAKS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520205

23.01REMOTE ADMIN LOT ELECTRIC…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520206

535.43GLC/LIPPOLD/STORAGE BLDG …02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520206

34.63MICKEY SUND ELECTRIC (33.3…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520206

474.80VA ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520206

519.21MAIN BEACH/GARAGE ELECTR…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520206

171.89GRAND OAKS ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520206

13.66BAND SHELL ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520206

52.30WOODSCREEK PARK ELECTRIC …02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520206

70.19WEST BEACH ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520206

110.66SHAMROCK HILLS ELECTRIC (5…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520206

408.55ADMIN BLDG ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520206

12.92WEST BEACH BOAT GATE ELE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520206

37.59SPOERL PARK ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520206

115.57STERNE'S ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520206

9.77SOD FARM ELECTRIC (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520206

97.15GARAGE PHONE, INTERNET S…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520209

122.44WOODSCREEK PHONE, INTER…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520209

92.32ROTARY BUILDING PHONES, I…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520209

110.50WEST BEACH INTERNET, VIDE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520209

678.45ADMIN, MAIN BEACH, POLICE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520209

78.95SPOERL INTERNET (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520209

69.69BONCOSKY, GLC PHONE SERVI…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520209

159.15GRAND OAKS VIDEO, INTERNE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520209

66.47SHAMROCK HILLS INTERNET S…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520209

20.00CHATGPT SUBSCRIPTION02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520222

14.99ADOBE MONTHLY SUBSCRIPT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520222

14.99RECORD 01/24 POYNT FEE02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-520255

185.60SOCIAL MEDIA ARCHIVE SERVI…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530360
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179.98MONTHLY CREATIVE CLOUD S…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530360

639.00TABLECLOTHS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530360

148.00DOMAIN RENEWAL CRYSTALL…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530360

84.06STAFF EVENT SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530360

4.95SHAW MEDIA ARCHIVE SUBSC…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530360

299.00LOCAL SEARCH SERVICES BARL…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530360

274.38POP UP TENTS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530360

150.00MCHENRY COUNTY LIVING W…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530365

19.99KAHOOT MONTHLY SUBSCRIP…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530395

37.66LABOR LAW POSTERS FOR ALL…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530550

86.06ACA FORMS (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

558.14OFFICE SUPPLIES BUS SRVS T…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

359.80OFFICE SUPPLIES COPY PAPER …02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

242.97OFFICE SUPPLIES PRINTER TO…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

110.89OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

78.93OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

31.77OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

51.79OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

41.24OFFICE SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

36.04OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

25.97IPAD CASE02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

23.27OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

16.22OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

15.97OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

15.46OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

58.42OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

6.78OFFICE SUPPLIES (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-530553

123.03OFFICE FURNITURE -FRONT D…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570028

18.29STAFF LUNCHEON (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570250

75.87STAFF LUNCHEON (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570250

250.00STATE OF THE COMMUNITY L…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570250

214.12STAFF APPRECIATION MEAL - …02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570250

124.82HIGH FIVE LUNCHEON (50%)02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570250

42.50IPRA CONFERENCE OSHA SESS…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

55.00IAPD/IPRA CONFERENCE PAC…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

55.00IAPD/IPRA CONFERENCE PAC…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

79.09STAFF MEETING MEAL02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

85.00IAPD/IPRA CONFERENCE PAC…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

154.95IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING W…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

232.42IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING - A…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

232.42IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING - H…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

154.97IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING - …02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

590.85IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING N…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

309.90IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING RE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

464.85IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING M…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

464.85IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING SC…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

502.222024 IPRA STAFF CONFERENCE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

779.20IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING ST…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

309.90IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING RE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570676

14.37IPRA CONFERENCE TRANSPOR…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

260.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

36.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

27.00IPRA CONFERENCE TRANSPOR…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

25.64IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

22.77IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

16.94IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

16.50IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

14.03IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

9.97IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

10.75IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677
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1.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

1.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

1.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

1.50IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

3.50IPRA CONFERENCE TRANSPOR…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

13.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

4.75IPRA CONFERENCE TRANSPOR…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

5.48IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

4.12IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

7.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

8.25IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

8.49IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

8.93IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

9.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

9.49IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

9.96IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

6.93IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-11-00-570677

832.50TEEN TRIP SUMMER 202402/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-170001

215.99BARLINA PHONES, INTERNET (…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-63-00-502133

192.57BARLINA HOUSE ELECTRIC02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-63-00-502133

184.65ROTARY BUILDING PHONES, I…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-63-00-502220

540.75JANUARY PROFILES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-63-00-502220

582.00SAFE SITTER BOOKS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-63-00-503068

182.00QUICKSCORES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-63-20-502055

4.74PENS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-63-20-503055

539.98TABLETOP SCOREBOARD02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-63-20-503055

101.64BASKETBALLS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-63-20-503055

88.23HAPKIDO UNIFORMS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-64-00-503283

830.00MTI LICENSE INTO THE WOOD…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-64-00-503383

40.00BINGO GIFT CARDS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

30.00BINGO GIFT CARDS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

30.00BINGO GIFT CARDS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

28.99SENIOR CENTER SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

26.98SENIOR CENTER SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

25.98SENIOR CENTER SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

25.00BINGO GIFT CARDS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

-25.99CR SENIOR CENTER SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

20.00BINGO GIFT CARDS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

20.00BINGO GIFT CARDS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

20.00BINGO GIFT CARDS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

20.00BINGO GIFT CARDS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

25.00BINGO GIFT CARDS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

25.00BINGO GIFT CARDS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

25.00BINGO GIFT CARDS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

40.00BINGO GIFT CARDS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

507.67SENIOR CENTER SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

164.50SENIOR CENTER SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

51.78SENIOR CENTER SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

115.29SENIOR CENTER SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

40.00BINGO GIFT CARDS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

84.99WATERCOLOR DISPLAY TABLE02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-65-00-503469

150.00SON DATE NIGHT DEPOSIT CH…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-66-00-503121

100.00DAUGHTER DATE NIGHT DEP…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-66-00-503122

100.00DAUGHTER DATE NIGHT DEP…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-66-00-503122

913.34GARBAGE - LIPPOLD02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-68-00-520205

535.43GLC/LIPPOLD/STORAGE BLDG …02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-68-00-520206

34.62MICKEY SUND ELECTRIC (33.3…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 02-68-00-520206

23.88NATURE PROGRAM SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 08-11-00-503620

29.96NATURE PROGRAM SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 08-11-00-503620

43.99NATURE PROGRAM SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 08-11-00-503620
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356.98NATURE CENTER ELECTRIC02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 08-11-00-520206

142.95PALMER HOUSE INTERNET02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 08-11-00-520209

219.93NATURE CENTER PHONES, INT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 08-11-00-520209

204.90PALMER HOUSE INTERNET02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 08-11-00-520209

33.94NATURALIST SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 08-11-00-530352

169.99NATURALIST SUPPLIES02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 08-11-00-530352

699.76RESCUE BOARD02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 11-11-00-530270

159.41GARBAGE - GLC02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 19-11-00-520205

529.06GLC ELECTRIC02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 19-11-00-520206

69.69BONCOSKY, GLC PHONE SERVI…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 19-11-00-520209

602.95MONTHLY GARBAGE SERVICE02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-520205

3,540.40RACKET CLUB ELECTRIC02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-520206

277.51TRC PHONES, INTERNET (13.4…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-520209

101.61MONTHLY TV SUBSCRIPTION02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-520209

818.85MONTHLY SERVICE02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-520214

76.65MONTHLY PEST CONTROL SE…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-520215

44.00USTA ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP …02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-520223

245.00IAPD/IPRA MEMBERSHIP - STI…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-520223

14.35POSTAGE02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-520574

341.64GREEN PAPER02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-530395

69.99POSTER BOARD02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-530553

50.00TOURNAMENT APPROVAL FEE02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-530579

667.08STAFF HATS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-530694

34.22RULERS, HAMMER02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-560227

41.97GARBAGE CAN DOLLY02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-560353

129.99VACUUM BATTERY02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-560353

135.00DYSON VACUUM REPLACEME…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-560353

282.48CUSTOMIZED PENCILS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-570250

12.50IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-570676

309.90IAPD/IPRA CONF LODGING - L…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-570676

20.41IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-570676

13.60STAFF REFRESHMENTS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-570676

11.25IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-570676

9.00IAPD/IPRA CONF TRANSPORT…02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-570676

272.10PRO SHOP SOCKS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-580732

807.18PRO SHOP HATS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-00-580733

409.75PICKLEBALLS02/01/2024013124FIFTH THIRD BANK 20-11-30-530460

 Paid Total: 58,047.33

Vendor 00010 - FIFTH THIRD BANK Total: 58,047.33

Vendor: 28390 - FJR TREE, INC

Outstanding

750.00TREE REMOVAL - SPOERL02/27/202420074FJR TREE, INC 01-12-00-520221

980.00TREE REMOVAL - MAIN02/27/202420075FJR TREE, INC 01-12-00-520221

990.00TREE PRUNING - MAIN02/27/202420076FJR TREE, INC 01-12-00-520221

91.00CHAINSAW CHAIN SHARPENI…02/22/202420092FJR TREE, INC 01-12-00-530673

248.00CHAINSAW CHAINS02/28/202420123FJR TREE, INC 01-12-00-530673

 Outstanding Total: 3,059.00

Vendor 28390 - FJR TREE, INC Total: 3,059.00

Vendor: 48275 - GARY KANTOR

Outstanding

385.00MAGIC CLASS OF 2/1202/20/2024INV0030357GARY KANTOR 02-63-00-502287

 Outstanding Total: 385.00

Vendor 48275 - GARY KANTOR Total: 385.00

Vendor: 30000 - GARY MUELLER

Paid

150.00SNOWBIRD TOURNAMENT M…02/07/2024INV0030321GARY MUELLER 02-62-20-503365

 Paid Total: 150.00

Vendor 30000 - GARY MUELLER Total: 150.00
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Vendor: 30030 - GFOA

Paid

460.00CERTIFICATE OF ACHIEVEMEN…02/01/202419088GFOA 06-11-00-520111

 Paid Total: 460.00

Vendor 30030 - GFOA Total: 460.00

Vendor: 32105 - GORDON FLESCH CO., INC.

Outstanding

264.97MONTHLY COPIER LEASE02/16/2024100891963GORDON FLESCH CO., INC. 20-11-00-520215

 Outstanding Total: 264.97

Vendor 32105 - GORDON FLESCH CO., INC. Total: 264.97

Vendor: 32570 - GREAT AMERICA LEASING CORP

Outstanding

159.60ADMIN KYOCERA COPIERS LE…02/26/202435988449GREAT AMERICA LEASING CO… 01-11-00-520215

159.60ADMIN KYOCERA COPIERS LE…02/26/202435988449GREAT AMERICA LEASING CO… 02-11-00-520215

79.80ADMIN KYOCERA COPIERS LE…02/26/202435988449GREAT AMERICA LEASING CO… 20-11-00-520215

 Outstanding Total: 399.00

Paid

159.60KYOCERA COPIER LEASE AGRE…02/01/202435753861GREAT AMERICA LEASING CO… 01-11-00-520215

159.60KYOCERA COPIER LEASE AGRE…02/01/202435753861GREAT AMERICA LEASING CO… 02-11-00-520215

79.80KYOCERA COPIER LEASE AGRE…02/01/202435753861GREAT AMERICA LEASING CO… 20-11-00-520215

 Paid Total: 399.00

Vendor 32570 - GREAT AMERICA LEASING CORP Total: 798.00

Vendor: 33025 - GROWER EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY

Outstanding

1,146.07GRADER BOX REPAIR02/22/202442502GROWER EQUIPMENT & SUPP… 01-12-00-530673

 Outstanding Total: 1,146.07

Vendor 33025 - GROWER EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY Total: 1,146.07

Vendor: 36300 - HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Outstanding

150.00NEW LAKE STAGE LOGGER CO…02/22/202423-0061-17968HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 01-12-00-520695

 Outstanding Total: 150.00

Vendor 36300 - HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC. Total: 150.00

Vendor: 36600 - HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP

Outstanding

485.00Design Consulting for Replac…02/14/202432014HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP 16-11-00-520212

25,986.13Haligus Road Park Final Design…02/14/202432029HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP 16-11-00-520212

 Outstanding Total: 26,471.13

Vendor 36600 - HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP Total: 26,471.13

Vendor: 34100 - HKS SYSTEMS, INC

Outstanding

428.00ADMIN LSF DOOR02/09/202413913HKS SYSTEMS, INC 01-12-00-520159

200.00REPAIR DOOR CLOSER - MAIN02/09/202413914HKS SYSTEMS, INC 01-12-00-520152

465.00INSTALL NEW LEVEL RESIDENT…02/09/202413915HKS SYSTEMS, INC 01-12-00-520159

935.50DRY STORAGE AND FISHERM…02/14/202413916HKS SYSTEMS, INC 01-12-00-550557

 Outstanding Total: 2,028.50

Vendor 34100 - HKS SYSTEMS, INC Total: 2,028.50

Vendor: 37150 - HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD SERVICE

Outstanding

303.54MDF AND 2X4S02/08/20240022853HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 02-11-00-570028

115.20FOR DANCE ROOM SHELVES -…02/08/20240022854HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 02-11-00-570028

44.00ELECTRICAL - NC PROJECT02/22/20240023425HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 01-12-00-550157

51.61FLOORS - GO02/27/20240024097HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 02-11-00-570028

45.12ELECTRICAL - NC PROJECT02/16/20243023288HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 01-12-00-550157

407.682X4,MDF SHEETS-GO PROJECT02/14/20243023292HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 02-11-00-570028

169.00MECHANIC TOOLS02/14/20243041673HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 01-12-00-530228
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324.20MATERIALS FOR DADDY DAU…02/22/20246023664HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 02-66-00-503122

50.98NC PROJECT02/12/20248022961HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 01-12-00-550157

124.75GO FOR DANCE ROOM02/09/20248022965HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 02-11-00-570028

222.91FLOORING - GO02/28/20249010040HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 02-11-00-570028

366.96STICK VACUUM02/28/20249042531HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 20-11-00-560227

 Outstanding Total: 2,225.95

Paid

168.98BIFOLD AND ENAMEL FOR DO…02/02/20246014253HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 02-11-00-570028

120.90GO PROJECT02/02/20247014387HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 02-11-00-570028

-116.00REFUND FOR BIFOLD DOOR02/02/20247181636HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 02-11-00-570028

 Paid Total: 173.88

Vendor 37150 - HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD SERVICE Total: 2,399.83

Vendor: 10142 - IAN BOOKER

Paid

42.88JANUARY 2024 MILEAGE02/01/2024INV0030278IAN BOOKER 02-11-00-570677

 Paid Total: 42.88

Vendor 10142 - IAN BOOKER Total: 42.88

Vendor: 41781 - ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

Paid

9,274.58IL PR TAXES02/02/2024INV0030298ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE 01-290003

9,634.89IL PR TAXES02/16/2024INV0030354ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE 01-290003

 Paid Total: 18,909.47

Vendor 41781 - ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 18,909.47

Vendor: 41782 - ILLINOIS DEPT. OF REVENUE

Paid

250.0001/24 SALES TAX REMITTANCE02/20/2024INV0030431ILLINOIS DEPT. OF REVENUE 20-11-00-580735

 Paid Total: 250.00

Vendor 41782 - ILLINOIS DEPT. OF REVENUE Total: 250.00

Vendor: 41783 - ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND

Outstanding

4,090.56Deferred IMRF02/02/2024INV0030279ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREM… 01-290003

3,490.52Deferred IMRF02/02/2024INV0030280ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREM… 01-290003

3,928.96Vol. IMRF Contr.02/02/2024INV0030294ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREM… 01-290003

1,652.49Vol. IMRF Contr.02/02/2024INV0030295ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREM… 01-290003

3,894.40Deferred IMRF02/16/2024INV0030335ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREM… 01-290003

3,109.34Deferred IMRF02/16/2024INV0030336ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREM… 01-290003

3,883.47Vol. IMRF Contr.02/16/2024INV0030350ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREM… 01-290003

1,405.23Vol. IMRF Contr.02/16/2024INV0030351ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREM… 01-290003

 Outstanding Total: 25,454.97

Vendor 41783 - ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND Total: 25,454.97

Vendor: 41950 - ILLINOIS SHOTOKAN KARATE

Paid

3,295.85FALL 2023 - SHOTOKAN KARA…02/07/2024548ILLINOIS SHOTOKAN KARATE 02-64-00-502282

 Paid Total: 3,295.85

Vendor 41950 - ILLINOIS SHOTOKAN KARATE Total: 3,295.85

Vendor: 42348 - INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC

Outstanding

84.00TONER FOR THE OKI PRINTER …02/26/2024INV112136INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 01-11-00-530553

84.00TONER FOR THE OKI PRINTER …02/26/2024INV112136INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 02-11-00-530553

 Outstanding Total: 168.00

Paid

43.65PRINTER - GARAGE02/05/2024INV111866INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 01-12-00-530553

54.17PRINTER - POLICE02/05/2024INV111869INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 01-14-00-530553

8.35ADMIN FRONT DESK PRINTER…02/06/2024INV111971INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 01-11-00-520215

8.35ADMIN FRONT DESK PRINTER…02/06/2024INV111971INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 02-11-00-520215

16.96MKTG. DEPT. PRINTER MAINT.…02/06/2024INV111972INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 01-11-00-520215
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16.96MKTG. DEPT. PRINTER MAINT.…02/06/2024INV111972INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 02-11-00-520215

11.93EXEC. DIR.'S PRINTER MAINT. …02/06/2024INV111973INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 01-11-00-520215

11.93EXEC. DIR.'S PRINTER MAINT. …02/06/2024INV111973INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 02-11-00-520215

134.14ADMIN. - KYOCERA COPIER M…02/06/2024INV111974INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 01-11-00-520215

134.14ADMIN. - KYOCERA COPIER M…02/06/2024INV111974INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 02-11-00-520215

89.43ADMIN. - KYOCERA COPIER M…02/06/2024INV111974INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 20-11-00-520215

 Paid Total: 530.01

Vendor 42348 - INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC Total: 698.01

Vendor: 39050 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

Paid

25,318.44SOCIAL SECURITY02/02/2024INV0030297INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 01-290003

14,833.32FEDERAL PR TAXES02/02/2024INV0030297INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 01-290003

5,921.22MEDICARE02/02/2024INV0030297INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 01-290003

15,616.45FEDERAL PR TAXES02/16/2024INV0030353INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 01-290003

26,243.52SOCIAL SECURITY02/16/2024INV0030353INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 01-290003

6,137.60MEDICARE02/16/2024INV0030353INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 01-290003

 Paid Total: 94,070.55

Vendor 39050 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total: 94,070.55

Vendor: 92775 - JACQUI WEBER

Outstanding

159.43VALENTINES MKTG SUPPLIES02/20/20246954JACQUI WEBER 02-11-00-530360

 Outstanding Total: 159.43

Vendor 92775 - JACQUI WEBER Total: 159.43

Vendor: 70100 - JENNIFER PETERSON

Outstanding

171.26JAN THRU FEB 15 2024 MILEA…02/20/2024INV0030358JENNIFER PETERSON 02-11-00-570677

 Outstanding Total: 171.26

Vendor 70100 - JENNIFER PETERSON Total: 171.26

Vendor: 51927 - JENNY LEECH

Paid

110.00FACEBOOK ADDS FOR SNOW…02/01/202425T27620L0223524HJENNY LEECH 02-11-00-530365

 Paid Total: 110.00

Vendor 51927 - JENNY LEECH Total: 110.00

Vendor: 47230 - JOSEPH PANICO

Paid

350.00SNOWBIRD TOURNAMENT M…02/07/2024INV0030322JOSEPH PANICO 02-62-20-503365

 Paid Total: 350.00

Vendor 47230 - JOSEPH PANICO Total: 350.00

Vendor: 48570 - JUSTIN KELLY

Paid

79.73JANUARY 2024 MILEAGE02/06/2024INV0030315JUSTIN KELLY 02-11-00-570677

178.82NOVEMBER & DECEMBER 202…02/06/2024INV0030316JUSTIN KELLY 02-11-00-570677

 Paid Total: 258.55

Vendor 48570 - JUSTIN KELLY Total: 258.55

Vendor: 10700 - KARI BRUMMITT

Paid

91.12JANUARY 2024 MILEAGE02/01/2024INV0030277KARI BRUMMITT 02-63-00-502220

 Paid Total: 91.12

Vendor 10700 - KARI BRUMMITT Total: 91.12

Vendor: 48560 - KELLY DEMANN

Paid

21.44JANUARY 2024 MILEAGE02/06/2024INV0030318KELLY DEMANN 02-63-00-502220

 Paid Total: 21.44

Vendor 48560 - KELLY DEMANN Total: 21.44
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Vendor: 47850 - K-SWISS SALES CORP

Outstanding

870.23ULTRASHOT 3, HYPERCOURT …02/16/2024100035282K-SWISS SALES CORP 20-11-00-580720

 Outstanding Total: 870.23

Vendor 47850 - K-SWISS SALES CORP Total: 870.23

Vendor: 73650 - KURT RECKAMP

Paid

31.49JANUARY 2024 MILEAGE02/01/2024INV0030276KURT RECKAMP 01-11-00-570677

 Paid Total: 31.49

Vendor 73650 - KURT RECKAMP Total: 31.49

Vendor: 09800 - KYLE BERGE

Outstanding

250.00BOOT AND JEAN REIMBURSE…02/27/2024INV0030360KYLE BERGE 01-12-00-510694

 Outstanding Total: 250.00

Vendor 09800 - KYLE BERGE Total: 250.00

Vendor: 51800 - LEACH ENTERPRISES INC

Outstanding

253.08PLOW REPAIR02/08/20241016572LEACH ENTERPRISES INC 01-12-00-530673

 Outstanding Total: 253.08

Vendor 51800 - LEACH ENTERPRISES INC Total: 253.08

Vendor: 77300 - LEANNE SCHMIDT

Outstanding

67.00JANUARY 2024 MILEAGE02/16/20240124LEANNE SCHMIDT 20-11-00-570677

 Outstanding Total: 67.00

Vendor 77300 - LEANNE SCHMIDT Total: 67.00

Vendor: 51910 - LEE AUTO PARTS INC

Outstanding

53.43OIL02/08/2024709515LEE AUTO PARTS INC 01-12-00-530317

18.09OIL FILTER02/13/2024709534LEE AUTO PARTS INC 01-12-00-530675

 Outstanding Total: 71.52

Paid

29.99TAILGATE HANDLE02/02/2024708746-1LEE AUTO PARTS INC 01-12-00-530691

70.71OIL/FILTER - TURFCO 310002/06/2024708897LEE AUTO PARTS INC 01-12-00-530673

 Paid Total: 100.70

Vendor 51910 - LEE AUTO PARTS INC Total: 172.22

Vendor: 51992 - LEROY'S LAWN EQUIPMENT

Outstanding

274.98PULLY AND DECK BELT02/08/202432758LEROY'S LAWN EQUIPMENT 01-12-00-520675

 Outstanding Total: 274.98

Vendor 51992 - LEROY'S LAWN EQUIPMENT Total: 274.98

Vendor: 52587 - LISA MARIE DIMAGGIO

Paid

225.00GLITZY GIRLZ ON 01/31/2402/06/2024INV0030314LISA MARIE DIMAGGIO 02-63-00-502287

 Paid Total: 225.00

Vendor 52587 - LISA MARIE DIMAGGIO Total: 225.00

Vendor: 54620 - MARKET ACCESS CORP

Paid

1,245.00EVENT INSURANCE DECEMBER…02/07/20247978MARKET ACCESS CORP 01-11-00-520355

 Paid Total: 1,245.00

Vendor 54620 - MARKET ACCESS CORP Total: 1,245.00

Vendor: 55968 - MCHENRY COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH

Outstanding

155.00HEALTH PERMIT RENEWAL02/21/202414035142RMCHENRY COUNTY DEPT OF … 02-63-00-502133

240.00HEALTH PERMIT RENEWAL02/21/202414035379RMCHENRY COUNTY DEPT OF … 12-11-04-520238
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240.00HEALTH PERMIT RENEWAL02/21/202414035387RMCHENRY COUNTY DEPT OF … 12-11-04-520238

175.00HEALTH PERMIT RENEWAL02/21/202414035783RMCHENRY COUNTY DEPT OF … 12-11-04-520238

80.00HEALTH PERMIT RENEWAL02/21/2024194.1-1MCHENRY COUNTY DEPT OF … 12-11-04-520238

115.00HEALTH PERMIT RENEWAL02/21/20241979-1MCHENRY COUNTY DEPT OF … 02-63-00-502186

 Outstanding Total: 1,005.00

Vendor 55968 - MCHENRY COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH Total: 1,005.00

Vendor: 55986 - MCHENRY/LAKE COUNTY SWCD

Paid

340.00TREES/SHRUBS02/09/2024INV0030334MCHENRY/LAKE COUNTY SW… 01-12-00-550559

 Paid Total: 340.00

Vendor 55986 - MCHENRY/LAKE COUNTY SWCD Total: 340.00

Vendor: 56625 - MENARDS

Outstanding

20.93NATURALIST SUPPLIES02/13/202406415MENARDS 08-11-00-530352

105.94TRAILER PARTS02/09/202407253MENARDS 01-12-00-530673

16.96SCREWS FOR TRAILER02/09/202407267MENARDS 01-12-00-530673

66.93TIE DOWN RAILS FOR TRAILER02/09/202407283MENARDS 01-12-00-530673

14.36LANDSCAPE BLOCK02/09/202407319MENARDS 01-12-00-550556

32.05REPLACE FLAG - ADMIN02/12/202407322MENARDS 01-12-00-550159

32.97TRAILER REPAIR02/12/202407326MENARDS 01-12-00-530673

23.98TREE PROTECTION02/16/202407600MENARDS 01-12-00-550559

42.82CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES02/22/202407706MENARDS 01-12-00-530353

97.66CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES02/22/202407706MENARDS 02-11-00-530353

8.56CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES02/22/202407706MENARDS 02-63-00-503133

8.56CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES02/22/202407706MENARDS 02-63-00-503220

5.14CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES02/22/202407706MENARDS 02-68-00-530353

8.56CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES02/22/202407706MENARDS 08-11-00-530353

299.80PARKING LOT ASPHALT REPAIR02/28/202407994MENARDS 20-11-00-560151

51.38BATTING CAGE SHED02/27/202408050MENARDS 01-12-00-550571

6.52PL GLUE02/23/202408051MENARDS 02-66-00-503122

25.14MATERIALS FOR BARBIE BOX02/27/202408113MENARDS 02-66-00-503122

71.79PAINT SUPPLIES - GO02/27/202408125MENARDS 02-11-00-570028

183.84RAILROAD TIES02/28/202408275MENARDS 01-12-00-550559

11.82FROG TAPE02/28/202408299MENARDS 01-11-00-570250

11.82FROG TAPE02/28/202408299MENARDS 02-11-00-570250

 Outstanding Total: 1,147.53

Paid

85.12GFCI OUTLET,WALL PLATE,BA…02/02/202406404MENARDS 19-11-00-560151

799.99HEATER - COMPOUND02/02/202406715MENARDS 01-12-00-550160

24.99SCARECROW DECOR02/02/202497773MENARDS 02-11-00-530360

 Paid Total: 910.10

Vendor 56625 - MENARDS Total: 2,057.63

Vendor: 56778 - METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Paid

137.50MetLaw02/02/2024INV0030286METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURA… 01-290003

137.50MetLaw02/16/2024INV0030342METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURA… 01-290003

 Paid Total: 275.00

Vendor 56778 - METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY Total: 275.00

Vendor: 38875 - MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMENT/ICMA/VANTAGEPOINT AGENT 302357

Paid

152.05ICMA Loan02/02/2024INV0030296MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMEN… 01-290003

655.00Deferred Savings02/02/2024INV0030296MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMEN… 01-290003

26.36Deferred Savings02/02/2024INV0030296MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMEN… 01-290003

655.00Deferred Savings02/16/2024INV0030352MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMEN… 01-290003

152.05ICMA Loan02/16/2024INV0030352MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMEN… 01-290003
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18.51Deferred Savings02/16/2024INV0030352MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMEN… 01-290003

 Paid Total: 1,658.97

Vendor 38875 - MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMENT/ICMA/VANTAGEPOINT AGENT 302357 Total: 1,658.97

Vendor: 58600 - MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC

Outstanding

230.00MONTHLY RADIO USAGE FEE02/09/20248171020240102MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 01-14-00-550605

 Outstanding Total: 230.00

Vendor 58600 - MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC Total: 230.00

Vendor: 59238 - MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANCE COMPANY

Outstanding

22.79Vision - After Tax02/16/2024INV0030341MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURA… 01-290003

155.29Vision - Pre-tax02/16/2024INV0030343MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURA… 01-290003

550.52Voluntary Life Insurance02/16/2024INV0030347MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURA… 01-290003

 Outstanding Total: 728.60

Paid

171.51Vision, Group and Vol Life Ins;…02/20/2024001661046185MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURA… 01-11-00-540507

171.50Vision, Group and Vol Life Ins;…02/20/2024001661046185MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURA… 02-11-00-540507

126.55Vision, Group and Vol Life Ins;…02/20/2024001661046185MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURA… 02-63-00-502220

37.25Vision, Group and Vol Life Ins;…02/20/2024001661046185MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURA… 08-11-00-540507

55.59Vision, Group and Vol Life Ins;…02/20/2024001661046185MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURA… 20-11-00-540507

22.79Vision - After Tax02/02/2024INV0030285MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURA… 01-290003

149.99Vision - Pre-tax02/02/2024INV0030287MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURA… 01-290003

541.69Voluntary Life Insurance02/02/2024INV0030291MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURA… 01-290003

 Paid Total: 1,276.87

Vendor 59238 - MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANCE COMPANY Total: 2,005.47

Vendor: 60140 - NETVENTURE INC

Paid

3,749.008 x 16 BAKKO BOARD02/01/2024823321NETVENTURE INC 16-11-00-570031

 Paid Total: 3,749.00

Vendor 60140 - NETVENTURE INC Total: 3,749.00

Vendor: 61200 - NICOR GAS

Outstanding

531.40GARAGE-GAS SERVICE (01/11…02/28/2024INV0030362NICOR GAS 01-11-00-520207

531.39GARAGE-GAS SERVICE (01/11…02/28/2024INV0030362NICOR GAS 02-11-00-520207

197.23ROTARY BLDG.- GAS SERVICE (…02/28/2024INV0030363NICOR GAS 01-11-00-520207

197.22ROTARY BLDG.- GAS SERVICE (…02/28/2024INV0030363NICOR GAS 02-11-00-520207

709.39MAIN BEACH-GAS SERVICE (01…02/28/2024INV0030364NICOR GAS 01-11-00-520207

709.39MAIN BEACH-GAS SERVICE (01…02/28/2024INV0030364NICOR GAS 02-11-00-520207

352.07BARLINA HOUSE-GAS SERVICE …02/28/2024INV0030365NICOR GAS 02-63-00-502133

288.62GRAND OAKS-GAS SERVICE (0…02/28/2024INV0030366NICOR GAS 01-11-00-520207

288.61GRAND OAKS-GAS SERVICE (0…02/28/2024INV0030366NICOR GAS 02-11-00-520207

326.41ADMIN. OFFICE-GAS SERVICE …02/28/2024INV0030367NICOR GAS 01-11-00-520207

326.41ADMIN. OFFICE-GAS SERVICE …02/28/2024INV0030367NICOR GAS 02-11-00-520207

191.31WEST BEACH-GAS SERVICE (01…02/28/2024INV0030368NICOR GAS 01-11-00-520207

191.31WEST BEACH-GAS SERVICE (01…02/28/2024INV0030368NICOR GAS 02-11-00-520207

154.72PALMER HOUSE-GAS SERVICE …02/28/2024INV0030369NICOR GAS 01-11-00-520207

154.72PALMER HOUSE-GAS SERVICE …02/28/2024INV0030369NICOR GAS 02-11-00-520207

259.87SHAMROCK HILLS-GAS SERVIC…02/28/2024INV0030370NICOR GAS 01-11-00-520207

259.87SHAMROCK HILLS-GAS SERVIC…02/28/2024INV0030370NICOR GAS 02-11-00-520207

74.77OAKWOODS LODGE-GAS SERV…02/28/2024INV0030371NICOR GAS 01-11-00-520207

74.77OAKWOODS LODGE-GAS SERV…02/28/2024INV0030371NICOR GAS 02-11-00-520207

3,686.39RACKET CLUB-GAS SERVICE (0…02/28/2024INV0030372NICOR GAS 20-11-00-520207

192.04PARK POLICE HDQTRS.- GAS S…02/28/2024INV0030373NICOR GAS 01-11-00-520207

192.03PARK POLICE HDQTRS.- GAS S…02/28/2024INV0030373NICOR GAS 02-11-00-520207

115.29WOODS CREEK-GAS SERVICE (…02/28/2024INV0030374NICOR GAS 01-11-00-520207

115.29WOODS CREEK-GAS SERVICE (…02/28/2024INV0030374NICOR GAS 02-11-00-520207

740.15NATURE CENTER-GAS SERVICE…02/28/2024INV0030375NICOR GAS 08-11-00-520207



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024

3/14/2024 8:45:08 AM Page 19 of 29

AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

116.54SPOERL-GAS SERVICE (01/10/…02/28/2024INV0030376NICOR GAS 01-11-00-520207

116.54SPOERL-GAS SERVICE (01/10/…02/28/2024INV0030376NICOR GAS 02-11-00-520207

 Outstanding Total: 11,093.75

Vendor 61200 - NICOR GAS Total: 11,093.75

Vendor: 61265 - NORTHWESTERN MEDICINE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH

Paid

40.00Preemployment Screenings02/08/2024546870NORTHWESTERN MEDICINE O… 04-11-00-520227

210.00Preemployment screenings02/08/2024547505NORTHWESTERN MEDICINE O… 04-11-00-520227

 Paid Total: 250.00

Vendor 61265 - NORTHWESTERN MEDICINE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH Total: 250.00

Vendor: 70020 - PETsMART #0477

Outstanding

26.03ANIMAL SUPPLIES02/20/20241085PETsMART #0477 08-11-00-530700

29.98ANIMAL SUPPLIES02/20/20241118PETsMART #0477 08-11-00-530700

34.43ANIMAL SUPPLIES02/08/20248433PETsMART #0477 08-11-00-530700

 Outstanding Total: 90.44

Paid

5.76ANIMAL SUPPLIES02/01/20245071PETsMART #0477 08-11-00-530700

39.26ANIMAL SUPPLIES02/01/20249820PETsMART #0477 08-11-00-530700

 Paid Total: 45.02

Vendor 70020 - PETsMART #0477 Total: 135.46

Vendor: 70030 - PETTY CASH

Outstanding

730.00GOLF LEARNING CENTER BANK…02/28/2024INV0030377PETTY CASH 19-111001

350.00BONCOSKY BEER BANK 202402/28/2024INV0030378PETTY CASH 12-111001

300.00BONCOSKY CONCESSIONS BA…02/28/2024INV0030379PETTY CASH 12-111001

 Outstanding Total: 1,380.00

Vendor 70030 - PETTY CASH Total: 1,380.00

Vendor: 70900 - PITNEY BOWES

Outstanding

192.36QUARTERLY LEASE PYMT.02/21/20243106523127PITNEY BOWES 01-11-00-520216

192.36QUARTERLY LEASE PYMT.02/21/20243106523127PITNEY BOWES 02-11-00-520216

192.36QUARTERLY LEASE PYMT.02/21/20243106523127PITNEY BOWES 20-11-00-520216

 Outstanding Total: 577.08

Vendor 70900 - PITNEY BOWES Total: 577.08

Vendor: 71365 - PRAIRIE MOON NURSERY

Outstanding

594.91EARTH DAY SEED PACKETS M…02/22/20242404604800PRAIRIE MOON NURSERY 08-11-00-530710

 Outstanding Total: 594.91

Paid

1,038.50DRY SEED NATIVE PRAIRIE MIX02/05/20242401900300PRAIRIE MOON NURSERY 01-12-00-530695

 Paid Total: 1,038.50

Vendor 71365 - PRAIRIE MOON NURSERY Total: 1,633.41

Vendor: 71575 - PRECISE DIGITAL PRINTING INC

Outstanding

75.00NC DRY ERASE02/20/2024109567PRECISE DIGITAL PRINTING INC 01-12-00-530630

 Outstanding Total: 75.00

Vendor 71575 - PRECISE DIGITAL PRINTING INC Total: 75.00

Vendor: 72000 - PRO-TUFF DECALS INC

Outstanding

195.58COACHES SHIRTS02/27/2024158000PRO-TUFF DECALS INC 02-63-20-503055

162.97ADMIN APPAREL02/27/2024159284PRO-TUFF DECALS INC 02-11-00-530694

 Outstanding Total: 358.55
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Paid

60.00TRC BANNER - CJM ROOFING02/01/2024157647PRO-TUFF DECALS INC 20-11-00-530365

 Paid Total: 60.00

Vendor 72000 - PRO-TUFF DECALS INC Total: 418.55

Vendor: 73639 - REACT COMPUTER SERVICES

Paid

559.50IT BASIC / STANDARD - FEBRU…02/05/20247096REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 01-11-00-520213

559.50IT BASIC / STANDARD - FEBRU…02/05/20247096REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 02-11-00-520213

150.00CLOUD BACKUP - FEBRUARY02/05/20247097REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 01-11-00-520265

150.00CLOUD BACKUP - FEBRUARY02/05/20247097REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 02-11-00-520265

508.00IT SERVICES - FEBRUARY02/05/20247098REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 01-11-00-520265

508.00IT SERVICES - FEBRUARY02/05/20247098REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 02-11-00-520265

1,050.00IT SERVICES - FEBRUARY02/05/20247099REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 01-11-00-520265

1,050.00IT SERVICES - FEBRUARY02/05/20247099REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 02-11-00-520265

 Paid Total: 4,535.00

Vendor 73639 - REACT COMPUTER SERVICES Total: 4,535.00

Vendor: 73920 - REINDERS INC

Outstanding

275.37PIVOT TROWEL FINAL ASSEM…02/27/20246047568-00REINDERS INC 01-12-00-530673

 Outstanding Total: 275.37

Vendor 73920 - REINDERS INC Total: 275.37

Vendor: 74935 - ROBERT GROSS

Outstanding

50.09JEAN REIMBURSEMENT02/08/2024461809ROBERT GROSS 01-12-00-510694

 Outstanding Total: 50.09

Vendor 74935 - ROBERT GROSS Total: 50.09

Vendor: 75000 - ROCK'N'KIDS INC

Paid

1,105.00WINTER/SPRING 1/9 - 2/702/05/2024CLW124ROCK'N'KIDS INC 02-63-00-502214

 Paid Total: 1,105.00

Vendor 75000 - ROCK'N'KIDS INC Total: 1,105.00

Vendor: 76200 - RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT

Outstanding

55.98CHAINSAW CHAINS02/14/2024SPI20509051RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT 01-12-00-550559

 Outstanding Total: 55.98

Vendor 76200 - RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT Total: 55.98

Vendor: 76900 - SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Outstanding

440.17SERVICE02/08/202493655033-2400230027SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC 01-12-00-520153

 Outstanding Total: 440.17

Vendor 76900 - SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC Total: 440.17

Vendor: 76964 - SAM'S CLUB DIRECT

Outstanding

23.96YOGA SOCIAL 2/902/13/20243549SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-62-00-503209

266.00ET SUPPLIES02/26/20245376SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-63-00-503220

 Outstanding Total: 289.96

Paid

292.85E.T. SUPPLIES02/01/20241500SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-63-00-503220

2.98ICE02/27/20242669SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-62-20-503365

23.76E.T. SUPPLIES02/06/20242855SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-63-00-503220

201.65ET SUPPLIES02/07/20242886SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-63-00-503220

366.16ET SUPPLIES02/07/20243375SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-63-00-503220

242.34ET SUPPLIES02/26/20243986SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-63-00-503220

363.63ET SUPPLIES02/20/20245083-1SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-63-00-503220

248.65ET SUPPLIES02/26/20245150SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-63-00-503220
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189.78SAM'S CLUB SUPPIES02/05/20247625SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-63-00-503220

86.94ZUMBA/YOGA PARTY SUPPLIES02/05/20249090SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-62-00-503209

 Paid Total: 2,018.74

Vendor 76964 - SAM'S CLUB DIRECT Total: 2,308.70

Vendor: 84330 - SANDRA THOMPSON

Paid

4.02JANUARY 2024 MILEAGE02/05/2024INV0030301SANDRA THOMPSON 02-63-00-502220

 Paid Total: 4.02

Vendor 84330 - SANDRA THOMPSON Total: 4.02

Vendor: 77625 - SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES INC

Paid

99,510.45TRC Outdoor Court Renovation02/06/20242024-138SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVIC… 16-11-00-570031

 Paid Total: 99,510.45

Vendor 77625 - SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES INC Total: 99,510.45

Vendor: 78200 - SHAW SUBURBAN MEDIA

Outstanding

138.78CONTRACTUAL MOWING BID -…02/13/20242141266SHAW SUBURBAN MEDIA 01-11-00-530366

 Outstanding Total: 138.78

Paid

495.001/2 (CHILI OPEN), 1/9 (GALENT…02/01/20240124102674SHAW SUBURBAN MEDIA 02-11-00-530365

 Paid Total: 495.00

Vendor 78200 - SHAW SUBURBAN MEDIA Total: 633.78

Vendor: 78540 - SHERMAN MECHANICAL, INC

Paid

351.61URINALS - SOFTBALL02/05/2024W48278SHERMAN MECHANICAL, INC 01-12-00-550573

465.24WINTERIZATION - IP02/05/2024W48279SHERMAN MECHANICAL, INC 01-12-00-550664

 Paid Total: 816.85

Vendor 78540 - SHERMAN MECHANICAL, INC Total: 816.85

Vendor: 79270 - SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY

Outstanding

25.33DRAIN COVER - NAOKI02/23/2024138376695-001SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY 01-12-00-550664

 Outstanding Total: 25.33

Vendor 79270 - SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY Total: 25.33

Vendor: 81162 - STEVEN SIAVELIS

Paid

250.00SNOWBIRD TOURNAMENT M…02/07/2024INV0030323STEVEN SIAVELIS 02-62-20-503365

 Paid Total: 250.00

Vendor 81162 - STEVEN SIAVELIS Total: 250.00

Vendor: 82075 - SUBURBAN PROPANE LP

Outstanding

48.00PROPANE - BEALS02/22/202448136SUBURBAN PROPANE LP 01-12-00-550161

 Outstanding Total: 48.00

Vendor 82075 - SUBURBAN PROPANE LP Total: 48.00

Vendor: 94510 - SUE WILLIS

Outstanding

12.06JANUARY & FEBRUARY 2024 M…02/29/2024INV0030400SUE WILLIS 02-63-00-502220

 Outstanding Total: 12.06

Vendor 94510 - SUE WILLIS Total: 12.06

Vendor: 83575 - TEAM REIL INC

Paid

6,411.44VA North Rotary Shelter Repla…02/20/2024PAY APPLICATION #1TEAM REIL INC 01-12-00-550558
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31,478.56VA North Rotary Shelter Repla…02/20/2024PAY APPLICATION #1TEAM REIL INC 16-11-00-570038

 Paid Total: 37,890.00

Vendor 83575 - TEAM REIL INC Total: 37,890.00

Vendor: 83625 - TENNANT SALES & SERVICE CO

Outstanding

216.90SWEEPER BRUSH02/16/2024920205391TENNANT SALES & SERVICE CO 20-11-00-560248

 Outstanding Total: 216.90

Vendor 83625 - TENNANT SALES & SERVICE CO Total: 216.90

Vendor: 13905 - THE CHICAGO TOUR COMPANY

Paid

2,875.00CHICAGO FOOD TOUR TRIP 3/…02/14/2024D-403 3THE CHICAGO TOUR COMPANY 02-65-00-502466

 Paid Total: 2,875.00

Vendor 13905 - THE CHICAGO TOUR COMPANY Total: 2,875.00

Vendor: 78700 - THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO

Outstanding

35.83BRUSHES FOR GO02/27/20245556-8THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 02-11-00-570028

31.52DANCE ROOM02/27/20245644-2THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 01-12-00-550164

 Outstanding Total: 67.35

Vendor 78700 - THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO Total: 67.35

Vendor: 85300 - TRINITY ACADEMY OF GYMNASTICS, LLC

Paid

5,251.40FALL 2 GYMNASTICS CLASSES02/07/2024TAGFII2023TRINITY ACADEMY OF GYMNA… 02-63-00-502245

 Paid Total: 5,251.40

Vendor 85300 - TRINITY ACADEMY OF GYMNASTICS, LLC Total: 5,251.40

Vendor: 85900 - ULINE

Outstanding

508.90FREESTANDING PANEL02/08/2024173708028ULINE 01-12-00-530553

 Outstanding Total: 508.90

Vendor 85900 - ULINE Total: 508.90

Vendor: 87500 - UNIQUE PRODUCTS

Outstanding

53.66TISSUE, PAPER TOWELS, TOIL…02/16/2024461810UNIQUE PRODUCTS 20-11-00-530389

415.87TISSUE, PAPER TOWELS, TOIL…02/16/2024461810UNIQUE PRODUCTS 20-11-00-530600

297.72TISSUE, PAPER TOWELS, TOIL…02/16/2024461810UNIQUE PRODUCTS 20-11-00-560353

4.36FLOOR PADS02/20/2024462322UNIQUE PRODUCTS 01-12-00-530353

9.93FLOOR PADS02/20/2024462322UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-11-00-530353

0.87FLOOR PADS02/20/2024462322UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-63-00-503133

0.87FLOOR PADS02/20/2024462322UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-63-00-503220

0.52FLOOR PADS02/20/2024462322UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-68-00-530353

0.87FLOOR PADS02/20/2024462322UNIQUE PRODUCTS 08-11-00-530353

31.31SANIHANDS02/14/2024462446UNIQUE PRODUCTS 01-12-00-530353

71.39SANIHANDS02/14/2024462446UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-11-00-530353

6.26SANIHANDS02/14/2024462446UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-63-00-503133

6.26SANIHANDS02/14/2024462446UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-63-00-503220

3.76SANIHANDS02/14/2024462446UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-68-00-530353

6.26SANIHANDS02/14/2024462446UNIQUE PRODUCTS 08-11-00-530353

92.70GARBAGE BAGS02/14/2024462468UNIQUE PRODUCTS 01-12-00-530353

211.36GARBAGE BAGS02/14/2024462468UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-11-00-530353

18.54GARBAGE BAGS02/14/2024462468UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-63-00-503133

18.54GARBAGE BAGS02/14/2024462468UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-63-00-503220

11.12GARBAGE BAGS02/14/2024462468UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-68-00-530353

18.54GARBAGE BAGS02/14/2024462468UNIQUE PRODUCTS 08-11-00-530353

 Outstanding Total: 1,280.71

Paid

46.01TOILET PAPER02/06/2024461998UNIQUE PRODUCTS 01-12-00-530353

104.91TOILET PAPER02/06/2024461998UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-11-00-530353
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9.20TOILET PAPER02/06/2024461998UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-63-00-503133

9.20TOILET PAPER02/06/2024461998UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-63-00-503220

5.52TOILET PAPER02/06/2024461998UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-68-00-530353

9.20TOILET PAPER02/06/2024461998UNIQUE PRODUCTS 08-11-00-530353

 Paid Total: 184.04

Vendor 87500 - UNIQUE PRODUCTS Total: 1,464.75

Vendor: 87900 - UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULUTH

Outstanding

547.58Group Health - After Tax02/16/2024INV0030340UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 01-290003

45.95Dental - After Tax02/16/2024INV0030345UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 01-290003

437.47Dental - Pre-tax02/16/2024INV0030346UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 01-290003

6,719.39Group Health - Pre-tax02/16/2024INV0030349UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 01-290003

 Outstanding Total: 7,750.39

Paid

24,291.05EE & Retiree Med and Den Ins…02/20/2024382767125159UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 01-11-00-540507

24,291.06EE & Retiree Med and Den Ins…02/20/2024382767125159UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 02-11-00-540507

8,626.47EE & Retiree Med and Den Ins…02/20/2024382767125159UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 02-63-00-502220

3,823.29EE & Retiree Med and Den Ins…02/20/2024382767125159UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 08-11-00-540507

6,465.28EE & Retiree Med and Den Ins…02/20/2024382767125159UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 20-11-00-540507

547.58Group Health - After Tax02/02/2024INV0030284UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 01-290003

45.95Dental - After Tax02/02/2024INV0030289UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 01-290003

430.28Dental - Pre-tax02/02/2024INV0030290UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 01-290003

6,631.52Group Health - Pre-tax02/02/2024INV0030293UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 01-290003

 Paid Total: 75,152.48

Vendor 87900 - UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULUTH Total: 82,902.87

Vendor: 16415 - USW HOLDING COMPANY LLC

Paid

132.75WATER - GO02/05/20240153857USW HOLDING COMPANY LLC 01-12-00-520164

38.00WATER - BONCOSKY02/05/20240153890USW HOLDING COMPANY LLC 02-68-00-520208

 Paid Total: 170.75

Vendor 16415 - USW HOLDING COMPANY LLC Total: 170.75

Vendor: 90135 - VERMONT SYSTEMS INC

Outstanding

385.00GIFT CARDS02/29/2024VS011575VERMONT SYSTEMS INC 01-11-00-530395

385.00GIFT CARDS02/29/2024VS011575VERMONT SYSTEMS INC 02-11-00-530395

 Outstanding Total: 770.00

Vendor 90135 - VERMONT SYSTEMS INC Total: 770.00

Vendor: 91710 - WALMART COMMUNITY

Outstanding

135.96SUPPLIES FOR DATE NIGHTS 2…02/27/202404508WALMART COMMUNITY 02-66-00-503122

353.73SUPPLIES FOR DATE NIGHT 20…02/27/202408623-1WALMART COMMUNITY 02-66-00-503122

41.91DATE NIGHT - CUPCAKES02/27/202409507WALMART COMMUNITY 02-66-00-503122

106.54DETERGENT, COOLER BEVERA…02/28/2024773978WALMART COMMUNITY 20-11-00-520226

102.65DETERGENT, COOLER BEVERA…02/28/2024773978WALMART COMMUNITY 20-11-00-530605

 Outstanding Total: 740.79

Paid

44.14SR CENTER SUPPLIES02/01/202400070WALMART COMMUNITY 02-65-00-503469

46.33SUPPLIES FOR GALENTINE'S D…02/09/202400444-1WALMART COMMUNITY 02-66-00-503128

27.79TABLE CLOTHS FOR GALENTIN…02/27/202400445WALMART COMMUNITY 02-66-00-503128

17.92COOKIES FOR GALENTINE'S D…02/27/202400446WALMART COMMUNITY 02-66-00-503128

99.83PALMER HOUSE PROGRAM C…02/07/202400449WALMART COMMUNITY 08-11-00-503636

35.59ET SUPPLIES02/26/202400667WALMART COMMUNITY 02-63-00-503220

74.01ET SUPPLIES02/07/202400760WALMART COMMUNITY 02-63-00-503220

189.22SUPPLIES FOR GALENTINE'S D…02/27/202401146WALMART COMMUNITY 02-66-00-503128

83.37TABLE CLOTHS FOR DATE NIG…02/05/202401147WALMART COMMUNITY 02-66-00-503122

53.14ZUMBA/YOGA PARTY PLUG F…02/05/202401448WALMART COMMUNITY 02-62-00-503209

18.48ZUMBA/YOGA PARTY PLUG F…02/05/202401448WALMART COMMUNITY 02-65-00-503469
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44.72VALENTINE SNACK02/20/202401484WALMART COMMUNITY 02-63-00-503133

65.94ANIMAL SUPPLIES02/08/202402232WALMART COMMUNITY 08-11-00-530700

8.94NATURE PROGRAM SUPPLIES02/01/202402755-1WALMART COMMUNITY 08-11-00-503620

9.98NATURE PROGRAM SUPPLIES02/01/202403196WALMART COMMUNITY 08-11-00-503620

17.59BAR PRODUCT - MAIN BEACH02/27/202403461-1WALMART COMMUNITY 01-23-00-530016

193.15ET SUPPLIES02/07/202405063WALMART COMMUNITY 02-63-00-503220

14.41NATURE PROGRAM SUPPLIES02/05/202406083WALMART COMMUNITY 08-11-00-503620

184.83ET SUPPLIES02/26/202407329-1WALMART COMMUNITY 02-63-00-503220

216.20ET SUPPLIES02/20/202407676WALMART COMMUNITY 02-63-00-503220

97.63ET SUPPLIES02/26/202408001WALMART COMMUNITY 02-63-00-503220

19.69PROGRAM COMMODITIES - C…02/21/202408280WALMART COMMUNITY 08-11-00-503636

209.76E.T. SUPPLIES02/05/202408312WALMART COMMUNITY 02-63-00-503220

23.82TABLE CLOTHS FOR GALENTIN…02/27/202409447-1WALMART COMMUNITY 02-66-00-503128

204.64SUPPLIES FOR GALENTINE'S D…02/27/202409448WALMART COMMUNITY 02-66-00-503128

257.63E.T. SUPPLIES02/01/202409817WALMART COMMUNITY 02-63-00-503220

86.10VALENTINE CANDY02/16/2024234836WALMART COMMUNITY 20-11-00-570250

12.30JEWELRY DISPLAY02/16/2024374725WALMART COMMUNITY 20-11-00-570250

 Paid Total: 2,357.15

Vendor 91710 - WALMART COMMUNITY Total: 3,097.94

Vendor: 91730 - WALTER ALARM SERVICES INC

Outstanding

160.00FIRE EXTINGUISHER MAINTEN…02/22/2024299779WALTER ALARM SERVICES INC 01-12-00-530335

 Outstanding Total: 160.00

Vendor 91730 - WALTER ALARM SERVICES INC Total: 160.00

Vendor: 92050 - WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC

Outstanding

74.80MOP HEADS,BUFFERS,URINAL…02/08/20245662670-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 01-12-00-530353

170.52MOP HEADS,BUFFERS,URINAL…02/08/20245662670-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 02-11-00-530353

14.96MOP HEADS,BUFFERS,URINAL…02/08/20245662670-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 02-63-00-503133

14.96MOP HEADS,BUFFERS,URINAL…02/08/20245662670-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 02-63-00-503220

8.98MOP HEADS,BUFFERS,URINAL…02/08/20245662670-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 02-68-00-530353

14.96MOP HEADS,BUFFERS,URINAL…02/08/20245662670-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 08-11-00-530353

24.42RED BUFFER PADS02/09/20245664865-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 01-12-00-530353

55.69RED BUFFER PADS02/09/20245664865-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 02-11-00-530353

4.88RED BUFFER PADS02/09/20245664865-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 02-63-00-503133

4.88RED BUFFER PADS02/09/20245664865-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 02-63-00-503220

2.93RED BUFFER PADS02/09/20245664865-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 02-68-00-530353

4.88RED BUFFER PADS02/09/20245664865-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 08-11-00-530353

28.50GLOVES02/22/20245672404-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 01-12-00-530353

64.98GLOVES02/22/20245672404-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 02-11-00-530353

5.70GLOVES02/22/20245672404-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 02-63-00-503133

5.70GLOVES02/22/20245672404-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 02-63-00-503220

3.42GLOVES02/22/20245672404-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 02-68-00-530353

5.70GLOVES02/22/20245672404-0WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC 08-11-00-530353

 Outstanding Total: 510.86

Vendor 92050 - WAREHOUSE DIRECT INC Total: 510.86

Vendor: 82104 - WILLIAM SUTPHIN

Paid

100.50JANUARY 2023 MILEAGE02/07/2024INV0030324WILLIAM SUTPHIN 08-11-00-570677

 Paid Total: 100.50

Vendor 82104 - WILLIAM SUTPHIN Total: 100.50

Vendor: 94580 - WILSON SPORTING GOODS

Outstanding

76.51SUBLIME GRIP02/16/20244544846826WILSON SPORTING GOODS 20-11-00-580733

76.51SUBLIME02/16/20244544846827WILSON SPORTING GOODS 20-11-00-580733

139.84CLASH 100 V2.002/16/20244544932197WILSON SPORTING GOODS 20-11-00-580725

102.67VISORS, REVOLVE SPIN 1602/16/20244544932198WILSON SPORTING GOODS 20-11-00-580733

88.44VISORS, REVOLVE SPIN 1602/16/20244544932198WILSON SPORTING GOODS 20-11-00-580745
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80.49SUBLIME02/16/20244544932199WILSON SPORTING GOODS 20-11-00-580745

 Outstanding Total: 564.46

Vendor 94580 - WILSON SPORTING GOODS Total: 564.46

Vendor: 95150 - WOODSTOCK CHEVROLET, LLC

Outstanding

81.67TRUCK REPAIR02/09/20246164281/1WOODSTOCK CHEVROLET, LLC 01-12-00-520691

 Outstanding Total: 81.67

Vendor 95150 - WOODSTOCK CHEVROLET, LLC Total: 81.67

Grand Total: 581,817.78
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 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

01 - CORPORATE 222,923.75284,671.17

02 - RECREATION 80,610.1289,696.36

04 - LIABILITY 2,050.002,050.00

06 - AUDIT 460.00460.00

08 - NATURAL HISTORY 5,513.537,019.73

11 - AQUATIC 699.76699.76

12 - FOOD SERVICE 0.001,385.00

16 - CAPITAL PROJECTS 134,738.01163,218.97

19 - DRIVING RANGE 868.311,598.31

20 - RACKET CLUB 16,568.1731,018.48

464,431.65Grand Total: 581,817.78

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

01-11-00-520206 ELECTRICITY 2,598.972,598.97

01-11-00-520207 HEAT 0.003,157.59

01-11-00-520208 WATER/SEWER 248.09248.09

01-11-00-520209 COMMUNICATION 1,405.461,405.46

01-11-00-520213 COMPUTER/SOFTWARE … 559.50559.50

01-11-00-520215 MAINTENANCE AGREEM… 330.98490.58

01-11-00-520216 OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEA… 0.00192.36

01-11-00-520220 LEGAL FEES 2,437.282,437.28

01-11-00-520222 SUBSCRIPTIONS 15.0015.00

01-11-00-520223 DUES 280.00280.00

01-11-00-520228 PROSECUTION 490.00490.00

01-11-00-520265 IT SERVICE 1,708.001,708.00

01-11-00-520355 SPECIAL EVENT INSURA… 1,245.001,245.00

01-11-00-520574 POSTAGE 36.7536.75

01-11-00-530366 LEGAL ADS 0.00138.78

01-11-00-530395 PRINTING 25.78674.17

01-11-00-530550 RESOURCE MATERIALS 37.6637.66

01-11-00-530553 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,107.122,191.12

01-11-00-540507 INSURANCE/HEALTH 24,462.5624,462.56

01-11-00-570028 FURNITURE/FIXTURES 123.04123.04

01-11-00-570250 MISCELLANEOUS 469.00480.82

01-11-00-570676 MEETINGS/CONFERENC… 4,541.594,541.59

01-11-00-570677 TRAVELING EXPENSE 986.771,013.64

01-12-00-510694 UNIFORM REIMBURSEM… 0.00300.09

01-12-00-520141 BUILDING/WOODSCREEK 0.0049.50

01-12-00-520151 BUILDING/BONCOSKY 0.00170.00

01-12-00-520152 BUILDING/MAIN BEACH 0.00283.22

01-12-00-520153 BUILDING/GARAGE 0.00522.67

01-12-00-520154 BUILDING/WEST 0.00170.00

01-12-00-520156 BUILDINGS/FARM 0.00262.15

01-12-00-520157 BUILDING/NATURE CEN… 0.0069.61

01-12-00-520158 BUILDING/SPOERL 0.00200.00

01-12-00-520159 BUILDING/ADMINISTRAT… 0.00986.23

01-12-00-520160 BUILDING/ROTARY 0.0055.00

01-12-00-520164 BUILDING/GRAND OAKS 1,377.521,432.08

01-12-00-520171 BUILDING/COLONEL PA… 0.0057.00

01-12-00-520205 GARBAGE DISPOSAL 3,540.293,540.29

01-12-00-520221 TREE CARE 0.002,720.00

01-12-00-520225 EDUCATION/SEMINARS 1,983.001,983.00

01-12-00-520660 VEHICLE/FLEET LEASE 5,221.855,221.85

01-12-00-520675 MOWER REPAIRS 0.00675.33

01-12-00-520691 TRUCK REPAIRS 0.0081.67

01-12-00-520695 LAKE CONSULTANT/IMP… 0.00150.00
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01-12-00-530116 AUTO PARTS & REPAIRS 0.0044.90

01-12-00-530227 EXPENDABLE TOOL & S… 822.78892.68

01-12-00-530228 MECHANIC TOOLS/SUPP… 62.98253.96

01-12-00-530260 GAS & DIESEL FUEL 4,646.484,646.48

01-12-00-530317 LUBRICANTS & MOTOR … 0.0053.43

01-12-00-530318 SAFETY EQUIPMENT 2,306.442,322.06

01-12-00-530335 STATE INSPECTION & LIC… 0.00160.00

01-12-00-530353 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 46.01344.92

01-12-00-530553 OFFICE SUPPLIES 148.91657.81

01-12-00-530630 PARK SIGNAGE 415.46490.46

01-12-00-530665 TIRES & TUBES 0.0026.95

01-12-00-530667 ELECTRIC/LIGHTING SUP… 18.9060.15

01-12-00-530673 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PAR… 383.892,649.85

01-12-00-530675 MOWER REPAIR PARTS 141.08159.17

01-12-00-530691 TRUCK REPAIR PARTS 2,233.462,233.46

01-12-00-530695 SEED/FERTILIZER 1,038.501,038.50

01-12-00-550152 BUILDING/MAIN BEACH 71.0387.01

01-12-00-550153 BUILDING/GARAGE 57.98909.24

01-12-00-550155 BUILDING/V.A. 172.00243.99

01-12-00-550157 BUILDING/NATURE CEN… 0.00150.07

01-12-00-550159 BUILDING/ADMINISTRAT… 328.33400.37

01-12-00-550160 BUILDING/ROTARY 801.97801.97

01-12-00-550161 GROUNDS/BEALS 0.0048.00

01-12-00-550164 BUILDING/GRAND OAKS 107.94168.61

01-12-00-550170 BUILDING/LIPPOLD STO… 6.946.94

01-12-00-550556 GROUNDS/MAIN 7,783.127,797.48

01-12-00-550557 GROUNDS/WEST 7,783.128,718.62

01-12-00-550558 GROUNDS/V.A. 6,411.446,411.44

01-12-00-550559 NEIGHBORHOOD PARKS-… 423.10709.89

01-12-00-550571 GROUNDS/LIPPOLD 0.009,074.15

01-12-00-550573 GROUNDS/SUND BALLFI… 351.61351.61

01-12-00-550661 GROUNDS/SPOERL 98.0098.00

01-12-00-550664 NEIGHBORHOOD PARKS-… 465.24690.57

01-12-00-550671 GROUNDS/PALMER HO… 33.2440.23

01-12-00-550676 GROUNDS/SHAMROCK H… 0.00200.00

01-14-00-530553 OFFICE SUPPLIES 54.1754.17

01-14-00-550603 MEMBERSHIP & TRAINI… 440.00440.00

01-14-00-550605 COMMUNICATION EQUI… 0.00230.00

01-170001 PREPAID EXPENSES 0.00576.00

01-210710 REFUNDS 1,308.001,306.00

01-23-00-520238 LICENSES 400.00400.00

01-23-00-530016 PRODUCT - BEER & ALC… 17.5917.59

01-23-00-530250 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI… 267.77267.77

01-23-00-570028 FURNITURE/FIXTURES 1,640.991,640.99

01-290003 PAYROLL DEDUCTION LI… 125,404.07159,338.03

02-11-00-520205 GARBAGE DISPOSAL 160.93160.93

02-11-00-520206 ELECTRICITY 2,599.012,599.01

02-11-00-520207 HEAT 0.003,157.55

02-11-00-520208 WATER/SEWER 246.87246.87

02-11-00-520209 COMMUNICATION 1,475.121,475.12

02-11-00-520213 COMPUTER/SOFTWARE … 559.50559.50

02-11-00-520215 MAINTENANCE AGREEM… 330.98490.58

02-11-00-520216 OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEA… 0.00192.36

02-11-00-520220 LEGAL FEES 812.42812.42

02-11-00-520222 SUBSCRIPTIONS 34.9934.99

02-11-00-520255 MISCELLANEOUS BANK … 14.9914.99

02-11-00-520265 IT SERVICE 1,708.001,708.00

02-11-00-530353 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 104.91786.44
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02-11-00-530360 PUBLIC INFORMATION S… 1,839.961,999.39

02-11-00-530365 ADVERTISING 755.00755.00

02-11-00-530395 PRINTING 45.77694.15

02-11-00-530550 RESOURCE MATERIALS 37.6637.66

02-11-00-530553 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,346.052,430.05

02-11-00-530694 UNIFORMS 0.00162.97

02-11-00-540507 INSURANCE/HEALTH 24,462.5624,462.56

02-11-00-570028 FURNITURE/FIXTURES 296.911,630.22

02-11-00-570250 MISCELLANEOUS 683.10694.92

02-11-00-570676 MEETINGS/CONFERENC… 4,513.124,513.12

02-11-00-570677 TRAVELING EXPENSE 858.801,030.06

02-170001 PREPAID EXPENSES 832.50832.50

02-62-00-503209 ADULT FITNESS COMM… 140.08164.04

02-62-20-503365 SNOWBIRD/KISS-IT TOU… 752.98752.98

02-63-00-502133 EDUCATION/PRE-SCHOO… 461.52968.59

02-63-00-502186 CAMP/YOUNG EXPLORE… 0.00115.00

02-63-00-502214 KID ROCK CONTRACTUAL… 1,105.001,105.00

02-63-00-502220 EXTENDED TIME CONTR… 9,595.009,607.06

02-63-00-502245 GYMNASTICS CONTRAC… 5,251.405,251.40

02-63-00-502287 YOUTH SPECIALTY CLASS… 225.00610.00

02-63-00-503068 BABYSITTING TRAINING … 582.00582.00

02-63-00-503133 EDUCATION/PRE-SCHOO… 53.92113.69

02-63-00-503220 EXTENDED TIME COMM… 3,206.823,532.59

02-63-20-502055 BOYS ASBB CONTRACTU… 1,202.001,842.00

02-63-20-502108 VOLLEYBALL CONTRACT… 518.00518.00

02-63-20-503055 BOYS ASBB COMMODITI… 646.36841.94

02-64-00-502282 SHOTOKAN CONTRACTU… 3,295.853,295.85

02-64-00-503283 HAPKIDO COMMODITIES 88.2388.23

02-64-00-503383 THEATER/VOICE COMM… 830.00830.00

02-65-00-502466 SENIOR TRIPS CONTRAC… 4,064.004,291.50

02-65-00-503469 MISC. SENIOR PROGRA… 1,402.811,402.81

02-66-00-503121 SON DATE NIGHT COM… 150.00-250.00

02-66-00-503122 DAUGHTER DATE NIGHT… 283.37479.82

02-66-00-503128 SEASONAL SPECIAL EVE… 509.72509.72

02-68-00-520205 GARBAGE DISPOSAL 913.34913.34

02-68-00-520206 ELECTRICITY 570.05570.05

02-68-00-520208 WATER/SEWER 38.0038.00

02-68-00-530353 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 5.5241.39

04-11-00-520227 PHYSICAL EXAMINATIONS 250.00250.00

04-11-00-540408 INSURANCE/PROPERTY 1,800.001,800.00

06-11-00-520111 AUDIT EXPENSE 460.00460.00

08-11-00-503620 NATURE PROGRAMS C… 131.16131.16

08-11-00-503636 PALMER HOUSE PROGR… 119.52119.52

08-11-00-520206 ELECTRICITY 356.98356.98

08-11-00-520207 HEAT 0.00740.15

08-11-00-520208 WATER/SEWER 52.9652.96

08-11-00-520209 COMMUNICATION 567.78567.78

08-11-00-530352 NATURALIST'S SUPPLIES 203.93224.86

08-11-00-530353 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 9.2068.97

08-11-00-530700 ANIMAL CARE/SUPPLIES 110.96201.40

08-11-00-530710 ENVIRONMENTAL COM… 0.00594.91

08-11-00-540507 INSURANCE/HEALTH 3,860.543,860.54

08-11-00-570677 TRAVELING EXPENSE 100.50100.50

11-11-00-530270 RESCUE EQUIPMENT 699.76699.76

12-11-04-520238 LICENSES 0.00735.00

12-111001 PETTY CASH/OPERATING… 0.00650.00

16-11-00-520212 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.0026,471.13

16-11-00-570031 MISC. CAPITAL PROJECTS 103,259.45103,259.45
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16-11-00-570038 VETERAN ACRES 31,478.5631,478.56

16-11-00-570091 VEHICLES 0.002,009.83

19-11-00-520205 GARBAGE DISPOSAL 159.41159.41

19-11-00-520206 ELECTRICITY 529.06529.06

19-11-00-520208 WATER/SEWER 10.0610.06

19-11-00-520209 COMMUNICATION 69.6969.69

19-11-00-560151 BUILDING REPAIR 100.09100.09

19-111001 PETTY CASH/OPERATING… 0.00730.00

20-11-00-520205 GARBAGE DISPOSAL 602.95602.95

20-11-00-520206 ELECTRICITY 3,540.403,540.40

20-11-00-520207 HEAT 0.003,686.39

20-11-00-520209 COMMUNICATION 379.12379.12

20-11-00-520214 CLEANING SERVICES 818.85818.85

20-11-00-520215 MAINTENANCE AGREEM… 245.88590.65

20-11-00-520216 OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEA… 0.00192.36

20-11-00-520217 SECURITY SYSTEM 0.0084.06

20-11-00-520223 DUES 289.00289.00

20-11-00-520226 LAUNDRY/LINENS 0.00106.54

20-11-00-520574 POSTAGE 14.3514.35

20-11-00-530365 ADVERTISING 60.0060.00

20-11-00-530389 LOCKER ROOM SUPPLIES 0.0053.66

20-11-00-530395 PRINTING 341.64341.64

20-11-00-530553 OFFICE SUPPLIES 200.28200.28

20-11-00-530579 TOURNAMENTS 50.0050.00

20-11-00-530600 PAPER PRODUCTS 0.00415.87

20-11-00-530605 VENDING - COFFEE 0.00102.65

20-11-00-530694 UNIFORMS 667.08667.08

20-11-00-540507 INSURANCE/HEALTH 6,520.876,520.87

20-11-00-560151 BUILDING REPAIR 0.004,007.80

20-11-00-560227 TOOLS/MAINT EQUIPM… 34.22439.16

20-11-00-560248 EQUIPMENT REPAIR 0.00216.90

20-11-00-560353 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 306.96604.68

20-11-00-570250 MISCELLANEOUS 380.88380.88

20-11-00-570676 MEETINGS/CONFERENC… 376.66376.66

20-11-00-570677 TRAVELING EXPENSE 0.0067.00

20-11-00-580591 TENNIS BALLS 0.00432.00

20-11-00-580720 SHOES 0.003,366.85

20-11-00-580725 RACKETS 0.00139.84

20-11-00-580732 MISC. CLOTHES 272.10272.10

20-11-00-580733 ACCESSORIES 807.181,062.87

20-11-00-580734 GRIPS/OVERWRAPS 0.00106.34

20-11-00-580735 SALES TAX 250.00250.00

20-11-00-580745 RACKET REPAIR SUPPLIES 0.00168.93

20-11-30-530460 SUPPLIES-TEACHING & … 409.75409.75

Grand Total: 464,431.65581,817.78

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 464,431.65581,817.78

Grand Total: 464,431.65581,817.78

asandor
Text Box
Total:                $581,817.78
Previous Total: $230,654.49
Revised Total:  $351,163.29
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Vendor: VEN01 - *****

Paid

250.00REFUND LET'S CODE IT CANCE…03/01/2024INV0030405***** 01-210710

24.00REFUND LOVE IS IN THE AIR C…03/01/2024INV0030406***** 01-210710

16.85REFUND CREDIT BALANCE RA…03/01/2024INV0030407***** 01-210710

1,230.00REFUND JUNIOR CAMP03/13/2024INV0030434***** 01-210710

300.00DEPOSIT FEE GRAND OAKS 3/…03/13/2024INV0030435***** 01-210710

 Paid Total: 1,820.85

Vendor VEN01 - ***** Total: 1,820.85

Vendor: 59908 - 3287-NCPERS-IL IMRF

Outstanding

30.00IMRF Life Ins Premium03/01/2024INV00303823287-NCPERS-IL IMRF 01-290003

 Outstanding Total: 30.00

Vendor 59908 - 3287-NCPERS-IL IMRF Total: 30.00

Vendor: 00580 - ACE HARDWARE

Outstanding

38.98TRK #23 SHOP03/04/2024134309ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-530228

83.16LOPPERS/FLAGGING TAPE-RE…03/05/2024134359ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-530227

19.18TEMP. WELL COVERS - STERN…03/06/2024134381ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550559

33.95SHED SUPPLIES03/12/2024134385ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550558

29.99SHED SUPPLIES03/12/2024134416ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-550558

8.99CHAIN LUBE FOR BOAT GATES03/06/2024134457ACE HARDWARE 01-12-00-530317

 Outstanding Total: 214.25

Vendor 00580 - ACE HARDWARE Total: 214.25

Vendor: 01650 - AFLAC

Outstanding

39.61AFLAC Disability03/01/2024INV0030384AFLAC 01-290003

24.64AFLAC - After Tax03/01/2024INV0030389AFLAC 01-290003

296.89AFLAC - Pre-tax03/01/2024INV0030393AFLAC 01-290003

 Outstanding Total: 361.14

Vendor 01650 - AFLAC Total: 361.14

Vendor: 03676 - AMERICAN RESTORATION GROUP, INC

Paid

1,425.00CRACK REPAIR DEPOSIT03/12/2024INV0030432AMERICAN RESTORATION GR… 19-11-00-560676

 Paid Total: 1,425.00

Vendor 03676 - AMERICAN RESTORATION GROUP, INC Total: 1,425.00

Vendor: 03690 - AMY OLSON

Outstanding

149.32FEBRUARY MILEAGE 202403/05/2024INV0030410AMY OLSON 01-11-00-570677

 Outstanding Total: 149.32

Vendor 03690 - AMY OLSON Total: 149.32

Vendor: 03900 - ANCEL GLINK, PC

Outstanding

918.75LEGAL FEES, PROSECUTION O…03/04/2024100103ANCEL GLINK, PC 01-11-00-520220

281.25LEGAL FEES, PROSECUTION O…03/04/2024100103ANCEL GLINK, PC 01-11-00-520228

306.25LEGAL FEES, PROSECUTION O…03/04/2024100103ANCEL GLINK, PC 02-11-00-520220

1,660.32LEGAL FEES JANUARY 202403/04/2024101895ANCEL GLINK, PC 01-11-00-520220

553.43LEGAL FEES JANUARY 202403/04/2024101895ANCEL GLINK, PC 02-11-00-520220

860.63LEGAL FEES FEBRUARY 202403/12/2024102046ANCEL GLINK, PC 01-11-00-520220

63.75PROSECUTION FEBRUARY 202403/12/2024102046ANCEL GLINK, PC 01-11-00-520228
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286.87LEGAL FEES FEBRUARY 202403/12/2024102046ANCEL GLINK, PC 02-11-00-520220

 Outstanding Total: 4,931.25

Vendor 03900 - ANCEL GLINK, PC Total: 4,931.25

Vendor: 04557 - ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC

Outstanding

502.04JOHN DEERE REPAIR03/04/202411819668ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC 01-12-00-530673

 Outstanding Total: 502.04

Vendor 04557 - ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC Total: 502.04

Vendor: 06100 - AUTO TECH CENTERS INC

Outstanding

83.23OIL CHANGE. TIRE ROTATION03/04/2024INV055545AUTO TECH CENTERS INC 01-12-00-520691

-3.83CREDIT FOR TAX ON INV0555…03/04/2024INV055546AUTO TECH CENTERS INC 01-12-00-520691

 Outstanding Total: 79.40

Vendor 06100 - AUTO TECH CENTERS INC Total: 79.40

Vendor: 10330 - BOTTS WELDING

Outstanding

28.00INSPECT 2024 FORD BUS03/05/2024699284BOTTS WELDING 01-12-00-530335

27.00INSPECT 2005 FORD #603/05/2024699409BOTTS WELDING 01-12-00-530335

28.00INSPECT 2019 FORD #7003/05/2024699443BOTTS WELDING 01-12-00-530335

27.00INSPECT 2015 FORD #1003/05/2024699618BOTTS WELDING 01-12-00-530335

 Outstanding Total: 110.00

Vendor 10330 - BOTTS WELDING Total: 110.00

Vendor: 09980 - CAPS VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC

Outstanding

900.002024 SUMMER CAMP DIGITAL…03/04/202427895CAPS VISUAL COMMUNICATI… 02-11-00-530360

 Outstanding Total: 900.00

Vendor 09980 - CAPS VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC Total: 900.00

Vendor: 13625 - CHADWICK CONTRACTING COMPANY

Outstanding

13,052.91HILL FARM NET INCREASE03/12/20245-FINALCHADWICK CONTRACTING C… 16-11-00-570031

2,918.79Asphalt Paving Projects 202203/12/20245-FINALCHADWICK CONTRACTING C… 16-11-00-570031

 Outstanding Total: 15,971.70

Vendor 13625 - CHADWICK CONTRACTING COMPANY Total: 15,971.70

Vendor: 14310 - CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE

Outstanding

6,221.63FUEL - JAN 202403/01/202438599CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-12-00-530260

539.014TH QRTR 2024 SIGNAL MAINT03/01/202438608CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-12-00-520694

10.06GLC (ACCT. # 031454-000)03/07/2024INV0030415CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 19-11-00-520208

55.21ADMIN. BLDG. (ACCT. # 03903…03/07/2024INV0030416CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

55.20ADMIN. BLDG. (ACCT. # 03903…03/07/2024INV0030416CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208

52.96BARLINA HOUSE (ACCT. # 012…03/07/2024INV0030417CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-63-00-502133

29.98V.A. NATURE CENTER03/07/2024INV0030418CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 08-11-00-520208

7.09V.A. SOUTH BATHROOMS (AC…03/07/2024INV0030419CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

7.08V.A. SOUTH BATHROOMS (AC…03/07/2024INV0030419CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208

14.99WOODS CREEK PARK (ACCT. #…03/07/2024INV0030420CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

14.99WOODS CREEK PARK (ACCT. #…03/07/2024INV0030420CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208

19.91V.A. ROTARY SHELTER (ACCT. #…03/07/2024INV0030421CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

20.74V.A. NORTH BATHROOMS (AC…03/07/2024INV0030422CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

20.73V.A. NORTH BATHROOMS (AC…03/07/2024INV0030422CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208

9.24V.A. OAKWOODS LODGE (ACC…03/07/2024INV0030423CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

9.25V.A. OAKWOODS LODGE (ACC…03/07/2024INV0030423CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208

52.96LIPPOLD OUTPOST BLDG. (AC…03/07/2024INV0030424CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

60.95GARAGE (ACCT. # 020345-000)03/07/2024INV0030425CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

60.95GARAGE (ACCT. # 020345-000)03/07/2024INV0030425CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208

20.74MAIN BEACH (ACCT. # 020343…03/07/2024INV0030426CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

20.73MAIN BEACH (ACCT. # 020343…03/07/2024INV0030426CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208
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14.99PARK POLICE HEADQUARTERS …03/07/2024INV0030427CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 01-11-00-520208

14.99PARK POLICE HEADQUARTERS …03/07/2024INV0030427CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE 02-11-00-520208

 Outstanding Total: 7,334.38

Vendor 14310 - CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE Total: 7,334.38

Vendor: 14560 - CJM ROOFING

Outstanding

63,250.00Main beach deck replacement03/06/2024251-2CJM ROOFING 16-11-00-570050

 Outstanding Total: 63,250.00

Vendor 14560 - CJM ROOFING Total: 63,250.00

Vendor: 59844 - CLAIRE NAUGHTON

Outstanding

183.58FEBRUARY 2024 MILEAGE03/04/2024INV0030408CLAIRE NAUGHTON 01-11-00-570677

 Outstanding Total: 183.58

Vendor 59844 - CLAIRE NAUGHTON Total: 183.58

Vendor: 15156 - COLLEEN COLLIS

Outstanding

66.33FEBRUARY 2024 MILEAGE03/06/2024INV0030413COLLEEN COLLIS 02-63-00-502220

 Outstanding Total: 66.33

Vendor 15156 - COLLEEN COLLIS Total: 66.33

Vendor: 15273 - COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DIST 155

Outstanding

1,720.00FEBRUARY CUSTODIAL FEES03/04/20241572COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL D… 02-63-20-502055

 Outstanding Total: 1,720.00

Vendor 15273 - COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DIST 155 Total: 1,720.00

Vendor: 15360 - CONSERV FS, INC.

Outstanding

451.25HERBICIDE03/01/202465169636CONSERV FS, INC. 01-12-00-530696

 Outstanding Total: 451.25

Vendor 15360 - CONSERV FS, INC. Total: 451.25

Vendor: 15690 - CORP AMER FAMILY CREDIT UNION

Paid

669.00Corp Amer Credit Union03/01/2024INV0030383CORP AMER FAMILY CREDIT … 01-290003

 Paid Total: 669.00

Vendor 15690 - CORP AMER FAMILY CREDIT UNION Total: 669.00

Vendor: 42400 - CRYSTAL VALLEY BATTERIES INC

Outstanding

275.60WOOD CHIPPER BATTERY03/05/20241903701055405CRYSTAL VALLEY BATTERIES I… 01-12-00-530673

 Outstanding Total: 275.60

Vendor 42400 - CRYSTAL VALLEY BATTERIES INC Total: 275.60

Vendor: 16261 - DAWN GILMAN

Outstanding

20.00MEMORIALS03/05/202421165DAWN GILMAN 01-12-00-570024

 Outstanding Total: 20.00

Vendor 16261 - DAWN GILMAN Total: 20.00

Vendor: 23955 - ENTERPRISE FM TRUST

Outstanding

19,457.24Enterprise fleet leasing03/11/2024FBN4983063ENTERPRISE FM TRUST 01-12-00-520660

 Outstanding Total: 19,457.24

Vendor 23955 - ENTERPRISE FM TRUST Total: 19,457.24
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Vendor: 26650 - EXHIBIT CONCEPTS, INC.

Outstanding

95,693.33Nature Center Interpretive Exh…03/05/20245-1EXHIBIT CONCEPTS, INC. 16-11-00-570038

 Outstanding Total: 95,693.33

Vendor 26650 - EXHIBIT CONCEPTS, INC. Total: 95,693.33

Vendor: 30890 - GEWALT-HAMILTON ASSOC., INC.

Outstanding

1,220.00Lippold Park Stormwater Mas…03/05/20244129-700-5GEWALT-HAMILTON ASSOC., … 16-11-00-520212

 Outstanding Total: 1,220.00

Vendor 30890 - GEWALT-HAMILTON ASSOC., INC. Total: 1,220.00

Vendor: 32300 - GRAINGER

Outstanding

27.28BINDER03/01/20249034659319GRAINGER 01-12-00-530553

 Outstanding Total: 27.28

Vendor 32300 - GRAINGER Total: 27.28

Vendor: 34250 - HAGG PRESS, INC.

Outstanding

3,768.002022-2023 POPULAR ANNUAL…03/12/2024119820HAGG PRESS, INC. 02-11-00-530395

 Outstanding Total: 3,768.00

Vendor 34250 - HAGG PRESS, INC. Total: 3,768.00

Vendor: 36600 - HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP

Outstanding

956.25Design Consulting for Replac…03/06/202432220HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP 16-11-00-520212

24,312.01Haligus Road Park Final Design…03/06/202432278HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP 16-11-00-520212

 Outstanding Total: 25,268.26

Vendor 36600 - HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP Total: 25,268.26

Vendor: 34100 - HKS SYSTEMS, INC

Outstanding

4,275.00DOG PARK KEYS 2024-202503/01/202413935HKS SYSTEMS, INC 01-12-00-550571

58.75KEYS03/06/202413940HKS SYSTEMS, INC 01-12-00-550559

58.75KEYS03/06/202413940HKS SYSTEMS, INC 01-12-00-550664

610.00ADMIN KEYS03/06/202413941HKS SYSTEMS, INC 01-12-00-520159

 Outstanding Total: 5,002.50

Vendor 34100 - HKS SYSTEMS, INC Total: 5,002.50

Vendor: 37150 - HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD SERVICE

Outstanding

190.17NC PROJECT03/04/20240024102HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 01-12-00-550157

130.36PL AND SCREWS - GO03/06/20243010384HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 02-11-00-570028

8.24NC PROJECT03/04/20246010170HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 01-12-00-550157

249.70FLOORING - GO03/01/20248024200HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD S… 02-11-00-570028

 Outstanding Total: 578.47

Vendor 37150 - HOME DEPOT CREDIT CARD SERVICE Total: 578.47

Vendor: 37450 - HOT SHOTS SPORTS

Outstanding

5,765.93WINTER I CLASSES 202403/12/20243376HOT SHOTS SPORTS 02-63-20-502094

 Outstanding Total: 5,765.93

Vendor 37450 - HOT SHOTS SPORTS Total: 5,765.93

Vendor: 10142 - IAN BOOKER

Outstanding

88.58FEBRUARY 2024 MILEAGE03/04/2024INV0030409IAN BOOKER 02-11-00-570677

 Outstanding Total: 88.58

Vendor 10142 - IAN BOOKER Total: 88.58
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Vendor: 41781 - ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

Paid

8,930.78IL PR TAXES03/01/2024INV0030399ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE 01-290003

 Paid Total: 8,930.78

Vendor 41781 - ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 8,930.78

Vendor: 41783 - ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND

Outstanding

3,911.95Deferred IMRF03/01/2024INV0030380ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREM… 01-290003

3,158.45Deferred IMRF03/01/2024INV0030381ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREM… 01-290003

3,776.54Vol. IMRF Contr.03/01/2024INV0030395ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREM… 01-290003

1,332.24Vol. IMRF Contr.03/01/2024INV0030396ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREM… 01-290003

 Outstanding Total: 12,179.18

Vendor 41783 - ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND Total: 12,179.18

Vendor: 42348 - INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC

Outstanding

168.00OKI PRINTER SUPPLIES03/06/2024INV112060INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 01-11-00-530553

168.00OKI PRINTER SUPPLIES03/06/2024INV112060INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 02-11-00-530553

39.27PRINTER - GARAGE03/06/2024INV112268INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 01-12-00-530553

4.79FRONT DESK PRINTER MAINT.…03/06/2024INV112389INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 01-11-00-520215

4.79FRONT DESK PRINTER MAINT.…03/06/2024INV112389INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 02-11-00-520215

15.52OKI PRINTER MAINT. AGREEM…03/06/2024INV112390INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 01-11-00-520215

15.51OKI PRINTER MAINT. AGREEM…03/06/2024INV112390INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 02-11-00-520215

4.12EXEC DIRECTOR'S PRINTER MA…03/06/2024INV112391INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 01-11-00-520215

4.12EXEC DIRECTOR'S PRINTER MA…03/06/2024INV112391INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 02-11-00-520215

220.14ADMIN KYOCERA COPIER MAI…03/06/2024INV112392INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 01-11-00-520215

220.14ADMIN KYOCERA COPIER MAI…03/06/2024INV112392INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 02-11-00-520215

146.76ADMIN KYOCERA COPIER MAI…03/06/2024INV112392INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS … 20-11-00-520215

 Outstanding Total: 1,011.16

Vendor 42348 - INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC Total: 1,011.16

Vendor: 39050 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

Paid

24,417.02SOCIAL SECURITY03/01/2024INV0030398INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 01-290003

5,710.26MEDICARE03/01/2024INV0030398INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 01-290003

13,010.82FEDERAL PR TAXES03/01/2024INV0030398INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 01-290003

 Paid Total: 43,138.10

Vendor 39050 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total: 43,138.10

Vendor: 70040 - JAN COHEN

Outstanding

558.9570/30 SPLIT PER DOG OBEDIE…03/11/2024INV0030428JAN COHEN 02-68-00-501400

 Outstanding Total: 558.95

Vendor 70040 - JAN COHEN Total: 558.95

Vendor: 10700 - KARI BRUMMITT

Outstanding

71.02FEBRUARY 2024 MILEAGE03/06/2024INV0030412KARI BRUMMITT 02-63-00-502220

 Outstanding Total: 71.02

Vendor 10700 - KARI BRUMMITT Total: 71.02

Vendor: 48560 - KELLY DEMANN

Outstanding

43.55FEBRUARY 2024 MILEAGE03/06/2024INV0030411KELLY DEMANN 02-63-00-502220

 Outstanding Total: 43.55

Vendor 48560 - KELLY DEMANN Total: 43.55
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Vendor: 73650 - KURT RECKAMP

Outstanding

55.28FEBRUARY MILEAGE 202403/01/2024INV0030403KURT RECKAMP 01-11-00-570677

 Outstanding Total: 55.28

Vendor 73650 - KURT RECKAMP Total: 55.28

Vendor: 51910 - LEE AUTO PARTS INC

Outstanding

58.08FILTERS FOR SAND PRO03/04/2024711542LEE AUTO PARTS INC 01-12-00-530673

 Outstanding Total: 58.08

Vendor 51910 - LEE AUTO PARTS INC Total: 58.08

Vendor: 51992 - LEROY'S LAWN EQUIPMENT

Outstanding

17.48DINGO MAINTS03/04/202432810LEROY'S LAWN EQUIPMENT 01-12-00-530673

 Outstanding Total: 17.48

Vendor 51992 - LEROY'S LAWN EQUIPMENT Total: 17.48

Vendor: 53501 - LUCKY LOCATORS

Outstanding

375.00LOCATE BUFFALLO BOXES AND…03/06/202431918LUCKY LOCATORS 01-12-00-550558

 Outstanding Total: 375.00

Vendor 53501 - LUCKY LOCATORS Total: 375.00

Vendor: 54620 - MARKET ACCESS CORP

Outstanding

1,985.00EVENT INSURANCE JANUARY …03/12/20248031MARKET ACCESS CORP 01-11-00-520355

545.00EVENT INSURANCE FEBRUARY…03/12/20248049MARKET ACCESS CORP 01-11-00-520355

 Outstanding Total: 2,530.00

Vendor 54620 - MARKET ACCESS CORP Total: 2,530.00

Vendor: 54850 - MASTER PITCHING MACHINE INC

Outstanding

60.88PLUG, SWIVEL LOCK FOR COIN…03/05/2024140078MASTER PITCHING MACHINE … 02-68-00-530404

 Outstanding Total: 60.88

Vendor 54850 - MASTER PITCHING MACHINE INC Total: 60.88

Vendor: 56625 - MENARDS

Outstanding

8.97NATURALIST SUPPLIES03/01/202407340MENARDS 08-11-00-530352

109.00DUMP CART03/05/202408709MENARDS 19-11-00-560562

237.23SHED MATERIALS03/06/202408742MENARDS 01-12-00-550558

 Outstanding Total: 355.20

Vendor 56625 - MENARDS Total: 355.20

Vendor: 56778 - METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Outstanding

12.50EMPLOYEE 6221 ENROLLED M…03/15/2024220602707359METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURA… 01-11-00-540507

137.50MetLaw03/01/2024INV0030387METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURA… 01-290003

 Outstanding Total: 150.00

Vendor 56778 - METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY Total: 150.00

Vendor: 57335 - MINUTEMAN PRESS

Outstanding

344.50FACILITY TRAFFIC SIGNS03/11/2024101850MINUTEMAN PRESS 01-12-00-530630

 Outstanding Total: 344.50

Vendor 57335 - MINUTEMAN PRESS Total: 344.50

Vendor: 38875 - MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMENT/ICMA/VANTAGEPOINT AGENT 302357

Paid

18.51Deferred Savings03/01/2024INV0030397MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMEN… 01-290003

655.00Deferred Savings03/01/2024INV0030397MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMEN… 01-290003
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152.05ICMA Loan03/01/2024INV0030397MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMEN… 01-290003

 Paid Total: 825.56

Vendor 38875 - MISSIONSQUARE RETIREMENT/ICMA/VANTAGEPOINT AGENT 302357 Total: 825.56

Vendor: 59238 - MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANCE COMPANY

Outstanding

22.79Vision - After Tax03/01/2024INV0030386MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURA… 01-290003

155.29Vision - Pre-tax03/01/2024INV0030388MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURA… 01-290003

550.52Voluntary Life Insurance03/01/2024INV0030392MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURA… 01-290003

 Outstanding Total: 728.60

Vendor 59238 - MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANCE COMPANY Total: 728.60

Vendor: 28291 - NCH CORPORATION

Outstanding

280.70LUBE FOR TRUCKS AND TRAC…03/06/20248587582NCH CORPORATION 01-12-00-530317

 Outstanding Total: 280.70

Vendor 28291 - NCH CORPORATION Total: 280.70

Vendor: 62400 - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC

Outstanding

8.99TORO DINGO REPAIR03/05/20242484-453359O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE… 01-12-00-530673

 Outstanding Total: 8.99

Vendor 62400 - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC Total: 8.99

Vendor: 69835 - PEN & MOUSE DESIGN HOUSE INC

Outstanding

185.50FEBRUARY ART INVOICE (ADU…03/04/2024762PEN & MOUSE DESIGN HOUSE … 02-64-00-502284

 Outstanding Total: 185.50

Vendor 69835 - PEN & MOUSE DESIGN HOUSE INC Total: 185.50

Vendor: 70030 - PETTY CASH

Outstanding

75.00TIP FOR GUIDE ON 3/14/24 F…03/11/2024INV0030429PETTY CASH 02-65-00-502466

8.56REPLENISH PETTY CASH IN A…03/11/2024INV0030430PETTY CASH 01-11-00-520574

28.15REPLENISH PETTY CASH IN A…03/11/2024INV0030430PETTY CASH 02-11-00-530360

12.00REPLENISH PETTY CASH IN A…03/11/2024INV0030430PETTY CASH 02-11-00-570676

2.99REPLENISH PETTY CASH IN A…03/11/2024INV0030430PETTY CASH 02-62-00-503209

14.63REPLENISH PETTY CASH IN A…03/11/2024INV0030430PETTY CASH 02-63-00-503133

22.50REPLENISH PETTY CASH IN A…03/11/2024INV0030430PETTY CASH 02-63-00-503133

10.96REPLENISH PETTY CASH IN A…03/11/2024INV0030430PETTY CASH 02-63-00-503220

18.19REPLENISH PETTY CASH IN A…03/11/2024INV0030430PETTY CASH 02-63-00-503220

11.99REPLENISH PETTY CASH IN A…03/11/2024INV0030430PETTY CASH 02-63-00-503220

11.05REPLENISH PETTY CASH IN A…03/11/2024INV0030430PETTY CASH 02-63-00-503220

11.59REPLENISH PETTY CASH IN A…03/11/2024INV0030430PETTY CASH 02-64-00-503283

 Outstanding Total: 227.61

Vendor 70030 - PETTY CASH Total: 227.61

Vendor: 70200 - PHOENIX WOODWORKING CORPORATION

Outstanding

6,000.00cabinetry-Aquatic Office03/01/202413380PHOENIX WOODWORKING C… 01-11-00-570028

3,640.38cabinetry-Aquatic Office03/01/202413380PHOENIX WOODWORKING C… 01-12-00-520152

7,118.31Cabinetry-GLC03/01/202413382PHOENIX WOODWORKING C… 19-11-00-550005

9,000.00Cabinetry-GLC03/01/202413382PHOENIX WOODWORKING C… 19-11-00-570028

202.49REPLACE TRIM03/06/202413393PHOENIX WOODWORKING C… 01-12-00-550152

 Outstanding Total: 25,961.18

Vendor 70200 - PHOENIX WOODWORKING CORPORATION Total: 25,961.18

Vendor: 71925 - PRO INSTALLATION PLUS INC

Outstanding

1,350.00REPLACE 2 PLATFORM SECTIO…03/06/202411712PRO INSTALLATION PLUS INC 01-12-00-550558

 Outstanding Total: 1,350.00

Vendor 71925 - PRO INSTALLATION PLUS INC Total: 1,350.00
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Vendor: 72000 - PRO-TUFF DECALS INC

Outstanding

45.00STAFF APPAREL - NEW HIRES03/12/2024156948PRO-TUFF DECALS INC 01-11-00-530694

 Outstanding Total: 45.00

Vendor 72000 - PRO-TUFF DECALS INC Total: 45.00

Vendor: 73639 - REACT COMPUTER SERVICES

Outstanding

150.00CLOUD BACKUP MARCH 202403/06/20247144REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 01-11-00-520265

150.00CLOUD BACKUP MARCH 202403/06/20247144REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 02-11-00-520265

538.48IT SERVICES MARCH 202403/06/20247145REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 01-11-00-520265

538.48IT SERVICES MARCH 202403/06/20247145REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 02-11-00-520265

1,113.00IT SERVICES MARCH 202403/06/20247146REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 01-11-00-520265

1,113.00IT SERVICES MARCH 202403/06/20247146REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 02-11-00-520265

559.50IT BASIC/STANDARD MARCH …03/06/20247147REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 01-11-00-520213

559.50IT BASIC/STANDARD MARCH …03/06/20247147REACT COMPUTER SERVICES 02-11-00-520213

 Outstanding Total: 4,721.96

Vendor 73639 - REACT COMPUTER SERVICES Total: 4,721.96

Vendor: 76200 - RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT

Outstanding

2.50TORO DINGO TX03/04/2024PSI20029063RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT 01-12-00-530673

 Outstanding Total: 2.50

Vendor 76200 - RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT Total: 2.50

Vendor: 76964 - SAM'S CLUB DIRECT

Outstanding

331.48E.T. SUPPLIES03/11/20240316SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-63-00-503220

-23.96YOGA SOCIAL 2/903/11/20243549-1SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-62-00-503209

35.56PLATES FOR SR. CENTER03/11/20245074SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-65-00-503469

218.00E.T. SUPPLIES03/04/20246447SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-63-00-503220

368.17E.T. SUPPLIES03/04/20246541-1SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-63-00-503220

315.10E.T. SUPPLIES03/11/20246631SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-63-00-503220

28.46FOOD FOR STAFF TRAINING-P…03/04/20246809-1SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 02-11-00-530250

 Outstanding Total: 1,272.81

Vendor 76964 - SAM'S CLUB DIRECT Total: 1,272.81

Vendor: 84330 - SANDRA THOMPSON

Outstanding

8.04FEBRUARY 2024 MILEAGE03/06/2024INV0030414SANDRA THOMPSON 02-63-00-502220

 Outstanding Total: 8.04

Vendor 84330 - SANDRA THOMPSON Total: 8.04

Vendor: 78200 - SHAW SUBURBAN MEDIA

Outstanding

396.00NWH ADS 2/6 CAMP GUIDE, 2…03/04/20240224102674SHAW SUBURBAN MEDIA 02-11-00-530365

66.42LEGAL NOTICE - NOTICE OF A…03/12/20242144883SHAW SUBURBAN MEDIA 01-11-00-530366

 Outstanding Total: 462.42

Vendor 78200 - SHAW SUBURBAN MEDIA Total: 462.42

Vendor: 78540 - SHERMAN MECHANICAL, INC

Outstanding

143.44THERMOSTAT CHECK - MAIN03/01/2024W48708SHERMAN MECHANICAL, INC 01-12-00-520152

286.88MAINT - ADMIN03/01/2024W48710SHERMAN MECHANICAL, INC 01-12-00-520159

 Outstanding Total: 430.32

Vendor 78540 - SHERMAN MECHANICAL, INC Total: 430.32

Vendor: 85900 - ULINE

Outstanding

251.43CARPET MATS03/01/2024174711681ULINE 01-12-00-550154

 Outstanding Total: 251.43

Vendor 85900 - ULINE Total: 251.43
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Vendor: 87500 - UNIQUE PRODUCTS

Outstanding

105.21TOILET PAPER03/06/2024463443UNIQUE PRODUCTS 01-12-00-530353

239.88TOILET PAPER03/06/2024463443UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-11-00-530353

21.04TOILET PAPER03/06/2024463443UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-63-00-503133

21.04TOILET PAPER03/06/2024463443UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-63-00-503220

12.63TOILET PAPER03/06/2024463443UNIQUE PRODUCTS 02-68-00-530353

21.04TOILET PAPER03/06/2024463443UNIQUE PRODUCTS 08-11-00-530353

 Outstanding Total: 420.84

Vendor 87500 - UNIQUE PRODUCTS Total: 420.84

Vendor: 87900 - UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULUTH

Outstanding

547.58Group Health - After Tax03/01/2024INV0030385UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 01-290003

45.95Dental - After Tax03/01/2024INV0030390UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 01-290003

437.47Dental - Pre-tax03/01/2024INV0030391UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 01-290003

6,719.39Group Health - Pre-tax03/01/2024INV0030394UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULU… 01-290003

 Outstanding Total: 7,750.39

Vendor 87900 - UNITED HEALTHCARE - DULUTH Total: 7,750.39

Vendor: 16415 - USW HOLDING COMPANY LLC

Outstanding

132.75WATER - GO03/04/20240154890USW HOLDING COMPANY LLC 01-12-00-520164

38.00WATER - BONCOSKY03/04/20240154921USW HOLDING COMPANY LLC 02-68-00-520208

 Outstanding Total: 170.75

Vendor 16415 - USW HOLDING COMPANY LLC Total: 170.75

Vendor: 91710 - WALMART COMMUNITY

Outstanding

62.80NATURE PROGRAM SUPPLIES03/01/202401234WALMART COMMUNITY 08-11-00-503620

130.71E.T. SUPPLIES03/04/202401905WALMART COMMUNITY 02-63-00-503186

33.67E.T. SUPPLIES03/04/202401905WALMART COMMUNITY 02-63-00-503188

208.52E.T. SUPPLIES03/04/202401905WALMART COMMUNITY 02-63-00-503220

8.76FILTERS FOR COFFEE MAKER …03/11/202403013WALMART COMMUNITY 02-65-00-503469

62.07E.T. SUPPLIES03/11/202403332WALMART COMMUNITY 02-63-00-503220

182.49E.T. SUPPLIES03/11/202403334WALMART COMMUNITY 02-63-00-503220

66.00FLOORING03/05/202405048WALMART COMMUNITY 19-11-00-550010

120.95NATURALIST SUPPLIES03/01/202409645WALMART COMMUNITY 08-11-00-530352

27.76PROGRAM COMMODITIES - C…03/06/202409995WALMART COMMUNITY 08-11-00-503636

 Outstanding Total: 903.73

Paid

30.96NATURE PROGRAM SUPPLIES03/01/202403231WALMART COMMUNITY 08-11-00-503620

39.28NATURE PROGRAM SUPPLIES03/01/202407340WALMART COMMUNITY 08-11-00-503620

 Paid Total: 70.24

Vendor 91710 - WALMART COMMUNITY Total: 973.97

Vendor: 91730 - WALTER ALARM SERVICES INC

Outstanding

276.43ALARM MONITORING - BARLI…03/05/2024299836WALTER ALARM SERVICES INC 01-12-00-520156

285.68ALARM MONITORING - MAIN03/05/2024299837WALTER ALARM SERVICES INC 01-12-00-520152

124.81ALARM MONITORING - POLICE03/05/2024299838WALTER ALARM SERVICES INC 01-12-00-520173

143.10ALARM MONITORING - SHAM…03/05/2024299839WALTER ALARM SERVICES INC 01-12-00-550176

124.81ALARM MONITORING - BONC…03/05/2024299840WALTER ALARM SERVICES INC 01-12-00-520151

 Outstanding Total: 954.83

Vendor 91730 - WALTER ALARM SERVICES INC Total: 954.83

Vendor: 82104 - WILLIAM SUTPHIN

Outstanding

45.56FEBRUARY MILEAGE 202403/01/2024INV0030404WILLIAM SUTPHIN 08-11-00-570677

 Outstanding Total: 45.56

Vendor 82104 - WILLIAM SUTPHIN Total: 45.56
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AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

Vendor: 99800 - ZYNNOVATION LLC

Outstanding

4,581.40TREE MATS03/05/20242605ZYNNOVATION LLC 01-12-00-520221

 Outstanding Total: 4,581.40

Vendor 99800 - ZYNNOVATION LLC Total: 4,581.40

Grand Total: 378,874.20
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

01 - CORPORATE 55,384.29138,568.00

02 - RECREATION 0.0020,640.48

08 - NATURAL HISTORY 70.24387.30

16 - CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00201,403.29

19 - DRIVING RANGE 1,425.0017,728.37

20 - RACKET CLUB 0.00146.76

56,879.53Grand Total: 378,874.20

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

01-11-00-520208 WATER/SEWER 0.00276.82

01-11-00-520213 COMPUTER/SOFTWARE … 0.00559.50

01-11-00-520215 MAINTENANCE AGREEM… 0.00244.57

01-11-00-520220 LEGAL FEES 0.003,439.70

01-11-00-520228 PROSECUTION 0.00345.00

01-11-00-520265 IT SERVICE 0.001,801.48

01-11-00-520355 SPECIAL EVENT INSURA… 0.002,530.00

01-11-00-520574 POSTAGE 0.008.56
